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Form C <690-9-77> · t th t itt i. d. . t· t the Water Resources Director a perm .ee Is rea y to make final proof
IMPORTANT-This form is a no~!Ji Obeen applied to the intended use under the terms of the permit. Permiltee is

to the extent to wh.1~h the wv}e~ ha~.a~t wifl be issued based on the extent of the quantity and use as determined by the
cautioned that Cert ificate of a er h!gh vil1 be made in response to the filing of this Form C.
f. l of inspection and survey w 1c ' .ma pro . . . rmit this Form c should not be mailed to the Water Resources Department until all
NOTE: In the casde odf an.b1.rrdi~atiothn ppeermit' which it is intended to irrigate under this permit at any time, has actually been

of the lan escr1 e m e ,
irrigated.

1 to th Water Resources Department, Salem, OR 97310. when all or the water has been applied.
FIii out, detach and mall e

mrs srose:es.3$ts.cs.f$,,d,-...tic.ii::::.'s
accordance with the terms of said permit, on the /...4.....t..& day of •···•·;:I:_·v.:_·~·~········•··················, 19.f.':.9.

Remarks: T...;..l~1.~d. 5..r:.~J.. -G.~ 2,.4.f),.aod P.l!.~.J··{·1,J b.k: L~ &v. &.e.7."":k.~,,e~

......9.~.tt--,1 .p;l.11.. .S. ./.6.. k:.a.r.:.~~e.1.?.e.s P.:~ .a..&.ktd-."tf ~~-(····(}···b:-.d.S.S.e.... .s , T..tie..f..e... .

.ll4Mee.<.ii.gale~fa..his.uh zsts.,,snd.5kl!as.z4.Zudyeat.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this /..f_.tfl day of 7-.Y..~ , 19...P.:•

. . . . . . . . . . . . . ~ :- . "."::": . . 9;,.· · · - · . . . . JJ..-::: ....~..~ .."'.-:::................. ..f!::-.~~...-P.~.x:....~.q_.r.r-?..~q.l~~s....t2.~-··.q..':7.,-,so
;,/4/......Y•-"'·:~-;:iur;:;~ r CAddrcsu' I'

································································································· ·········································································-···························--···

Ed
1,,/...~.K...~,;c~[/',-:-::-:-:-: ... ::... (KddrcM) V r

FU! out, detach and mall to the Water Resources Department, Salem, on 97310, when construcllon work Is completed.

Form A (690-9-77> Application No...b..q..,..."J..J.....
once or won"JN"° 9":.,S9NJ%Jg%e. a.-

I, •······/j_t{.f-:±:y_ Q, ~ , , the holder of Permit No S.:{)..£..0...3.
to appropriate the public waters of the state of l'lregon, began the actual construction of the w.erks describ•jt

therein on the 2.cf f1,t day of IJrt.il , 19.8':.r // t/ :.Lt!
Remarks: -,d;Erg"a.f.gleez_.,tu..at.has±gust.£.gain..,3,2

n -e- l'l • 'f. (e f P " o~m t stqte the manner oI beginning of construction, theamount of work completed and the type 0 cqu P/, _ J
.._Jg.Se.,.ins!-lle...3. le. Rscs., r. l cal+ala2.st.lltacquired £or the waler system up ·to tht;d I f •~•- ·:"·lFT- •~•··1··+x.'.... t2..r.-~... .{J,S:.;L/.~f.dC., .....•1<.<,. • ...... ··/·:· ! ·t.:Ucti~n ns.....i.l0:- ¥.. £~ " " 0

u= SIAtement, and any -'lddlUonal lnCor nllon whkh shows' n .subst~ntlal beglriru.nl!
0

cons

authorized ly0::;f.,;;,1i: · ...'$44··-1·····························- ········- ····· ··········•·······•·····•·················••·············•·······•···········•······•······••·············

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this .. ·./ 1 f'.'da:y, 0f .....J...~··············1 t9£:.f.
······-··· ..c.t:2..,. · ············· -0 /$.o ~ Y.o.cJJ a..b.,.~./ 1/J~

lgnatw-e o!~) ·•• ········f ·············~····•-<...CJ./.T..... ~ 't 1lJ(Addtcss) """·
Fill out, detach and mall t

s.e•35557.590 ° tbe Water Rcsoiuces Department, Snlem, 0R 97310, when construction worlt is berun.



STATE OF OREGON

COUNTY OF COOS

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

THIS CERTIFICATE ISSUED TO

BRIAN C ARRIOLA
AMY J ARRIOLA
1365 NUTMEG ST
COQUILLE OR 97423

TONY K ARRIOLA
STEPHANIE J ARRIOLA
1365 NUTMEG ST
COQUILLE OR 97423

confirms the right to use the waters ofCONNER CREEK, A TRIBUTARY OF NEW RIVER for IRRIGATION OF 1.54
ACRES AND TEMPERATURE CONTROL.

This right was perfected under Permit S-50603. The date ofpriority is JUNE I, 1988. The amount ofwater to which this
right is entitled is limited to an amount actually used beneficially, and shall not exceed 0.23 CUBIC FOOT PER SECOND
(CFS), BEING 0.019 CFS FOR IRRIGATION AND 0.23 CFS FOR TEMPERATURE CONTROL, or its equivalent in case
ofrotation, measured at the point ofdiversion.

The point ofdiversion is located as follows:
Twp Rng Mer Sec 0-0

30S ISW WM II SESE
Measured Distances

790 FEETNORTH AND IO FEET WEST FROM
SE CORNER, SECTION 11

The amount ofwater used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other right existing for the same lands,
shall be limited to ONE-EIGHTIETH ofone cubic foot per second per acre, or its equivalent for each acre irrigated and shall
be further limited to a diversion ofnot to exceed 2.5 acre-feet per acre for each acre irrigated during the irrigation season of
each year.

A description of the place ofuse is as follows:
IRRIGATION

Twp Rng Mer Sec 0-0 Acres
30 S 15 W WM 11 SE SE 1.54

TEMPERATURE CONTROL
Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q

30 S 15\V WM 11 SESE

NOTICE OF RIGHTTO PETITION FORRECONSIDERATION ORJUDICIAL REVIEW
This is an order in other than a contested case. This order is subject to judicial review under ORS 183.484 and ORS 536.075.
Any petition forjudicial review must be filed within the 60-day time period specified by ORS 183.484(2). Pursuant to ORS
183.484, ORS 536.075 and OAR 137-004-0080, you may petition for judicial review and petition the Director for
reconsideration ofthis order. A petition for reconsideration may be granted or denied by the Director, and ifno action is
taken within 60 days following the date the petition was filed, the petition shall be deemed denied. In addition, under ORS
537.260 any person with an application, permit orwater right certificate subsequent in priority mayjointly or severally
contest the issuance ofthe certificate within three months after issuance ofthe certificate.

II II

Application S-69631.jls Pagel of2 Certificate 89641



Ifrequired by the Department, the water user shall record and submit annually to the Water Resources Department all
pertinent data pertaining to use ofwater for temperature control on forms furnished.

This right is for the beneficial use ofwater without waste. The wateruser is advised that new regulations may require the use
ofbest practical technologies or conservation practices to achieve this end.

By law, the land use associated with this wateruse must be in compliance with statewide land-use goals and any local
acknowledged land-use plan.

The right is subject to minimum flows established by the WaterResources Commission with an effective date prior to the
right.

The right to the use ofthe water for the above purpose is restricted to beneficial use on the lands or place ofuse described.

Issued O_E_C_1_2_2_0_14__

wight
WaterR]ght Services Division Administrator, for
Thora'M. Byler, Director
Oregon Water Resources Department

Application S-69631.jls Page 2 of2 Recorded in State Record ofWater Right Certificates numbered 89641.
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Oregon
John A. Kitzhaber,MD, Governor

DateMailed: December 12, 2014

NOTICE OF CERTIFICATE ISSUANCE

Water Resources Department
North Mall Office Building

725 Summer Street NE, SuiteA
Salem, OR 97301-1271

503-986-0900
FAX 503-986-0904

The attached certificate confirms the water right established under the terms of a permit issued by this
Department. The water right is now appurtenant to the specific place where the use was established as
described by the certificate. The water right is limited to a specific amount of water, but not more than can be
beneficially used for the purposes stated within the certificate.

The certificate is a final order in other than a contested case. This order is subject to judicial review under ORS
183.484 and ORS 536.075. Any petition for judicial review must be filed within the 60-day time period
specified by ORS 183.484(2). Pursuant to ORS 183.484, ORS 536.075 and OAR 137-004-0080, you may
petition for judicial review and petition the Director for reconsideration of this order. A petition for
reconsideration may be granted or denied by the Director, and ifno action is taken within 60 days following the
date the petition was filed, the petition shall be deemed denied. In addition, under ORS 537.260 any person
with an application, permit or water right certificate subsequent in priority may jointly or severally contest the
issuance of the certificate within three months after issuance of the certificate.

Oregon law does not allow the Director to reissue a certificate because of a change in the ownership of the
appurtenant place of use. The water must be controlled and not wasted. To change the location of the point of
diversion, the character of use, or the location of use requires the advance approval of the Water Resources
Director.

If any portion of this water right is not used for five or more consecutive years, that portion of the right may be
subject to forfeiture according to ORS 540.610. Land enrolled in a Federal Reserve Program is not subject to
forfeiture during the period ofenrollment. Other exceptions to forfeiture are explained in ORS 540.610.

Ifyou have any questions please contact Gerry Clark at 503-986-0811.
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CLAIM OF BENEFICIAL USE
FINAL PROOF MAP
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regon Water Resources Department
North Mall Office Building

725SummerStreet NE,Suite A
Salem, OR 97301-1271

503-986-0900
FAX 503-986-0904

John A. Kitzhaber, MD, Governor

Date Mailed: December 12, 2014

NOTICE OF CERTIFICATE ISSUANCE

The attached certificate confirms the water right established under the terms of a permit issued by this
Department. The water right is now appurtenant to the specific place where the use was established as
described by the certificate. The water right is limited to a specific amount ofwater, but not more than can be
beneficially used for the purposes stated within the certificate.

The certificate is a final order in other than a contested case. This order is subject to judicial review under ORS
183.484 and ORS 536.075. Any petition for judicial review must be filed within the 60-day time period
specified by ORS 183.484(2). Pursuant to ORS 183.484, ORS 536.075 and OAR 137-004-0080, you may
petition for judicial review and petition the Director for reconsideration of this order. A petition for
reconsideration may be granted or denied by the Director, and if no action is taken within 60 days following the
date the petition was tiled, the petition shall be deemed denied. In addition, under ORS 537.260 any person
with an application, permit or water right certificate subsequent in priority may jointly or severally contest the
issuance of the certificate within three months after issuance of the certificate.

Oregon law does not allow the Director to reissue a certificate because of a change in the ownership of the
appurtenant place of use. The water must be controlled and not wasted. To change the location of the point of
diversion, the character of use, or the location of use requires the advance approval of the Water Resources
Director.

If any portion of this water right is not used for five or more consecutive years, that portion of the right may be
subject to forfeiture according to ORS 540.610. Land enrolled in a Federal Reserve Program is not subject to
forfeiture during the period ofenrollment. Other exceptions to forfeiture are explained in ORS 540.610.

If you have any questions please contact Gerry Clark at 503-986-0811.



STATE OF OREGON

COUNTY OF COOS

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

THIS CERTIFICATE ISSUED TO

BRIAN C ARRIOLA
AMY J ARRIOLA
1365 NUTMEG ST
COQUILLE OR 97423

TONY K ARRIOLA
STEPHANIE J ARRIOLA
1365 NUTMEG ST
COQUILLE OR 97423

confinns the right to use the waters ofCONNER CREEK, A TRIBUTARY OF NEW RIVER for IRRIGATION OF 1.54
ACRES AND TEMPERATURE CONTROL.

[I

\ I
Twp Rng Mer Sec 0-0

30 S 15 W WM 11 SE SE
Measured Distances

790 FEETNORTH AND 10 FEET WEST FROM
SE CORNER, SECTION 11

This right was perfected under Permit S-50603. The date ofpriority is JUNE 1, 1988. The amount ofwater to which this
right is entitled is limited to an amount actually used beneficially, and shall not exceed 0.23 CUBIC FOOTPER SECOND
(CFS), BEING 0.019 CFS FOR IRRIGATION AND 0.23 CFS FOR TEMPERATURE CONTROL, or its equivalent in case
ofrotation, measured at the point ofdiversion.

The point ofdiversion is located as follows:

The amount ofwater used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other right existing for the same lands,
shall be limited to ONE-EIGHTIETH ofone cubic foot per second per acre, or its equivalent for each acre irrigated and shall
be further limited to a diversion ofnot to exceed 2.5 acre-feet per acre for each acre irrigated during the irrigation season of
each year.

A description ofthe place ofuse is as follows:
IRRIGATION

Twp I Rng Mer Sec Q-Q Acres .11
30 S I 15 w WM 11 SE SE 1.54 I

[I
TEMPERATURE CONTROL

II Twp I Rng Mer Sec Q-Q
30 S I 15 w WM 11 SE SE

I

NOTICE OF RIGHTTO PETITION FOR RECONSIDERATION OR JtJDICIAL REVIEW
This is an order inother than a contested case. This order is subject to judicial reviewunder ORS 183.484 and ORS536.075.
Any petition forjudicial review must be filed within the 60-day timeperiod specified by ORS 183.484(2). Pursuant to ORS
183.484, ORS 536.075 and OAR 137-004-0080, you may petition forjudicial review and petition the Director for
reconsideration ofthis order. A petition for reconsideration may be granted or. denied b;y; the Director, and ifno action is
taken within 60 days following the date the petition was filed, thepetition shall be deemed denied. In addition, under ORS
537.260 any personwith an application, permit orwater rig!Jt certificate subsequent inpriority may jointly or severally
contest the issuanceof the certificate within three months after issuance ofthecertificate.

[I

l Application S-6963 I .jIs Page 1 of2 Certificate 89641
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Ifrequired by the Department, the water user shall record and submit annually to the Water Resources Department all
pertinent data pertaining to use ofwater for temperature control on forms furnished.

This right is for the beneficial use ofwaterwithout waste. The wateruser is advised that new regulations may require the use
ofbest practical technologies or conservation practices to achieve this end.

By law, the land use associated with this water use must be in compliance with statewide land-use goals and any local
acknowledged land-use plan.

The right is subject to minimum flows established by the Water Resources Commission with an effective date prior to the
right.

The right to the use ofthe water for the above purpose is restricted to beneficial use on the lands or place ofuse described.

Issued O_E_C_1_2_2_0_14__

wight
WaterRJght Services Division Administrator, for
Thofa'M. Byler, Director
Oregon WaterResources Department

Application S-69631.jls Page 2 of2 Recorded in State Record ofWater Right Certificates numbered 89641.
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STATE OF OREGON

COUNTY OF COOS

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

THIS CERTIFICATE ISSUED TO

BRIAN C ARRIOLA
AMY J ARRIOLA
1365 NUTMEG ST
COQUILLE OR 97423

TONY K ARRIOLA
STEPHANIE J ARRIOLA
1365 NUTMEG ST
COQUILLE OR 97423

confirms the right to use the waters ofCONNER CREEK, A TRIBUTARY OF NEW RIVER for IRRIGATION OF 1.54
ACRES AND TEMPERATURE CONTROL.

This right was perfected under Penn itS-50603. The date ofpriority is JUNE I, 1988. The amount ofwater to which this
right is entitled is limited to an amount actually used beneficially, and shall not exceed 0.23 CUBIC FOOT PER SECOND
(CFS), BEING 0.019 CFS FOR IRRIGATION AND 0.23 CFS FOR TEMPERATURE CONTROL, or its equivalent in case
ofrotation, measured at the point ofdiversion.

The point ofdiversion is located as follows:
Twp Rng Mer Sec 0-0 Measured Distances

30 S 15 W WM II SESE 790 FEETNORTH AND IO FEET WEST FROM
SE CORNER, SECTION 11

The amount ofwater used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other right existing for the same lands,
shall be limited to ONE-EIGHTIETH ofone cubic foot per second per acre, or its equivalent for each acre irrigated and shall
be further limited to a diversion ofnot to exceed 2.5 acre-feet per acre for each acre irrigated during the irrigation season of
each year.

A description ofthe place of use is as follows:
IRRIGATION

Twp Rng Mer Sec 0-0 Acres
30 S I5 W WM I I SE SE 1.54

TEMPERATURE CONTROL
Twp Rng Mer Sec 0-0

30 S 15 W WM 11 SE SE

NOTICE OF RIGHT TO PETITION FORRECONSIDERATION ORJUDICIAL REVIEW
This is an order in other than a contested case. This order is subject to judicial review under ORS 183.484 and ORS 536.075.
Any petition forjudicial review must be filed within the 60-day time period specified by ORS 183.484(2). Pursuant to ORS
183 .484, ORS 536.075 and OAR 13 7-004-0080, you may petition forjudicial review and petition the Directorfor
reconsideration ofthis order. A petition for reconsideration may begranted or denied by the Director, and ifno action is
taken within 60 days following the date the petition was filed, the petition shall be deemed denied. In addition, under ORS
537.260 any person with an application, permit orwater right certificate subsequent in priority may jointly or severally
contest the issuance ofthe certificate within three months after issuance ofthe certificate.

I

Application S-69631 .jls Page I of2 Certificate 89641



a

Ifrequired by the Department, the water user shall record and submit annually to the Waler Resources Department all
pertinent data pertaining to use ofwater for temperature control on fonns furnished.

This right is for the beneficial use ofwaterwithout waste. The water user is advised that new regulations may require the use
ofbest practical technologies or conservation practices to achieve this end.

By law, the land use associated with this water use must be in compliance with statewide land-use goals and any local
acknowledged land-use plan.

The right is subject to minimum nows established by the Water Resources Commission with an effective date prior to the
right.

The right to the use ofthe water for the above purpose is restricted to beneficial use on the lands or place ofuse described.

EC12

ices ivision Administrator, for
Th . Byler, Director
Oregon 'ater Resources Department

Application S-69631.jls Page 2 of2 Recorded in State Record ofWater Right Certificates numbered 89641.
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CLAIM OF BENEFICIAL USE
FINAL PROOF MAP

LOCATED IN THE SE¼ SE¼ OF SECTION 11
TOWNSHIP 30 SOUTH, RANGE 15 WEST, W.M.

COOS COUNTY, OREGON
APPLICATION 69631 PERMIT 50603

PREPARED FOR: SEA MIST CRANBERRIES
PREPARED BY: DENNIS GOUD£
DATE PREPARED: SEPTEMBER 3, 2003

OFT AKE ROAD
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Po,l Office Box 118
Cos Bay, Oreon 97420
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&FoEXAMINERS DISCLAIMER STATEMENT

The preparation of this map was for the purpose of
identifying the localion of /he Via/er Rfghf ar:,'/y and
'hos no intent to provide dimensions or location of
properly ownership lines.

Thomas M. Hoshall
Jone 13, 1997 Ag

"are « co
EXPIRES 06/30/2005
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PERMIT 50603

NOT£;
TH£ POINT OF DIVERSION IS A
10 HP INSTREAM PUMP. LOCATED
790 FEET NORTH AND 10 FEET
WEST FROM THE SOUTHEAST
CORNER OF SECTION 11.



Oregon
::: John A. Kitzhaber, MD,Governor

Date Mailed: December 12, 2014

NOTICE OF CERTIFICATE ISSUANCE

Water Resources Department
NorthMall Office Building

725 Summer Street NE, Suite A
Salem, OR 97301-1271

503-986-0900
FAX 503-986-0904

The attached certificate confirms the water right established under the terms of a permit issued by this
Department. The water right is now appurtenant to the specific place where the use was established as
described by the certificate. The water right is limited to a specific amount of water, but not more than can be
beneficially used for the purposes stated within the certificate.

The certificate is a final order in other than a contested case. This order is subject to judicial review under ORS
183.484 and ORS 536.075. Any petition for judicial review must be filed within the 60-day time period
specified by ORS 183.484(2). Pursuant to ORS 183.484, ORS 536.075 and OAR 137-004-0080, you may
petition for judicial review and petition the Director for reconsideration of this order. A petition for
reconsideration may be granted or denied by the Director, and if no action is taken within 60 days following the
date the petition was filed, the petition shall be deemed denied. In addition, under ORS 537.260 any person
with an application, permit or water right certificate subsequent in priority may jointly or severally contest the
issuance of the certificate within three months after issuance of the certificate.

Oregon law does not allow the Director to reissue a certificate because of a change in the ownership of the
appurtenant place of use. The water must be controlled and not wasted. To change the location of the point of
diversion, the character of use, or the location of use requires the advance approval of the Water Resources
Director.

If any portion of this water right is not used for five or more consecutive years, that portion of the right may be
subject to forfeiture according to ORS 540.610. Land enrolled in a Federal Reserve Program is not subject to
forfeiture during the period of enrollment. Other exceptions to forfeiture are explained in ORS 540.610.

Ifyou have any questions please contact Gerry Clark at 503-986-0811.



Mailing List for Certificate

Application: S-69631

Permit: S-50603

Certificate: 89641

Permit/Certificate Holder:

BRIAN C ARRIOLA
AMY J ARRIOLA
1365 NUTMEG ST
COQUILLE OR 97423

Scheduled Mailing Date:

TONY K ARRIOLA
STEPHANIE JARRIOLA
1365 NUTMEG ST
COQUTLLE OR 97423

Copies Mailed

(STAFF)

on: DEC 12 2014
(DATE)

Copies ofFinal Certificate to be sent to:

I. Watermaster District 19
2. Data Center (include copy ofmap)
3. Water Availability
4. Vault
5. File Copy

Other persons to receive copies: (include map):

Current Landowner Taxlot: 30S15WI ITL160000
6. Sea Mist Cranberries, LLC

54893 Robinson Rd
Coquille OR 97423

7. Thomas M Hoshall, Stuntzner Engineering & Forestry, LLC-CWRE
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MEMO-2014-2015 Certificate Pro·ect Proof to Satisfaction (Aug 7, 2014)

WRDPeerReviewer

Reviewing Claim

Have conditions on relevant pennit, certificate, or transfer order been complied with? Yes, No, OR NIA

Fish Conditions
-Meter/measuring device (wP..fcr'" 11~.fvr -h:.n.,p Ccnml) l\)o#linq IY'l #,G..XWater Use Reporting - We, V\MC.,OY"6~A- ru,U)J1:d lo(22-j \'f~- Sll)'f;-¼eA11; tl. Vl~
PumpTest (post December 19, 1988) {il)YVlA\V\&~vt, c.J.?l,Uk
-ether Conditions -ti'\\S 7

G 1op/92-fmst'hgnujej90 w. oo , oleo)is
v [our1ul als/bl

_t,.___Run Capacity CalculrzrdPrint Findings (for pumi?,~,!i~~es~appropriate)

NOTES:j, 9,) - a p, ) ± \ 4,
/"J 51 n, ~.1..,ll • . n nv n rn 014 ~ nrn u



Tax Lots

Identify Tax Lots
0 Off
@ on
Coum:y:
Taxlot.
Ownerl:
Owner2:
OwnerAddress:
Site Address:
Acres:
TRSQQ:
Effective Date:

ORMap

Coos.
30S15117L0160000
SEA MIST CRANBERRIES, LLC

·- - _.,.
54803 ROBINSON R,D G0QUILbEOR 07423
0
0
WM30.00S1 S.OOW11XXXX
January 1, 2014

Note: Tax 101 inrormation provided here ls ror gene.ral lnqucry purposes. fl may not be up to
date or may not be an official record. Please contact the respective county tax a$ess0r's
office for more current and specific lnrormatlon.

It is recommended to zoom toa detailed extent berore lnquery.



COOS County Assessor's Summary Report
Real Property Assessment Report

FOR ASSESSMENT YEAR 2014

Account#
Map#
Code -Tax #

Legal Descr

1364400
30S1511-00-01600
4600-1364400

See Record

Tax Status
Acct Status
Subtype

November3, 2014 11:18:55 am

ASSESSABLE
ACTIVE
NQRMAL

Mail ing NameSEA MIST CRANBERRIES. LLC
Agent
In Care Of

Deed Reference # 2000-61159 (SOURCE ID(T): 2000-5151)
Sales Date/Price 05-23-2000 1 $294,000.00
Appraiser

NH Unit
RRL 23514-12706500

Prop Class
RMVClass

Mailing Address 54893 ROBINSON RD
COQlJILbE, OR 97423-7776

544 MA SA

[ Situs Address(s) Situs City

Value Summary
Code Area AV RMV MAV RMV Exception CPR %

4600 Land 30,502 Land 0
lmpr. 0 lmpr. 0

Codo Area Total 29,655 30,502 0 0

Grand Total 29,655 30,502 0 0

Code Plan Land Breakdown Trended
Area ID# RFD Ex Zone Value Source TD% LS Size Land Class LUC RMV
4600 10 R F,EFU Designated Forest Land 100 A 7.00 E 006° 1,920
4600 50 R F,EFU Farm Use Unzoned 100 A 7.72 BOGL 006 11,710
4600 60 R F,EFU Farm Use Unzoned 100 A 4.86 DIKE 006° 5,060
4600 70 R F,EFU Farm Use Unzoned 100 A 12.22 K7 006° 350
4600 30 R F, EFU Farm Use Zoned 100 A 6.13 BOGL 006° 9,300
4600 40 R F, EFU Farm Use Zoned 100 A 2.07 DIKE 006° 2,150

Grand Total 40.00 30,490

Code Yr Stat Improvement Breakdown Total Trended
Area ID# Built Class Description TD% Sq.Ft Ex% MS Acct# RMV

Grand Total 0 0

Code Exemptions/Special Assessments/Potential Liability

Area Type
4600

SPECIAL ASSESSMENT:
FI RE PATROL TIMBER Amount 47.09 Acres 40 Year 2014

NOTATION(S):
n FARMIFOREST POT'L ADD'L TAX LIABILITY I

FARM/FORST

Comments: SE1/4SE14

l
Page 1 of 1

.
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Water Right PlatcardReport

Water Rights Platcard Report

Records---~---~
Meridian : jwmamette vi Township : j3o jjsoulh vi Rase: [is ][@s@v] section: ITI3 per 1999 II Search

---- L------' Page :

Platcards Maps!
Learn about •~

Page 1 of7

Q!.a!l!llng !.lg QJJ;_~ QQ(<O): tis !fil'. SY. Sf. fil !ill'. S Si fil NW fil'.! S£ t:!f t!I:£ Sg u£gs
Y/tr Ruaht xters Priority !ill fil¾M ~ l.OJ. Q(lGO): fil !:If fil fil filY lliY. filY. !lli SY. ~ fill! Sy Sf. Sf. fil. SJ; Q.Q

~ Cert:76791 OR CN ' T9005 10/4/1991 CRANBERRY cN 7ll!l!lltlsmal la(12· 1U>8RJAN ARRIOLA
App: G12685

IPermit: Gl1826
Cert: 76791

See Cert:80526 RR • I 10/4/1991 CRANBERRY J 10.3

- 1 IM!lltlaaal la(Q: µvBRIAN ARRIOLA
App: G12685
Permit: G 11826
Cert: 80S26

lil!!ru r>ermlt: G 11404 CN I 10/4/1991 CRANBERRY CN 10
ll!li:llllaanl la(Q; µvHARRY G SPENCER
App: Gl268S 4[Permit: G114 04 .., _um

~ Cert:72450 OR • % 4/26/1989 IRRIGATION / ~v ( '\7,___
ll i:l!lltlaaal lcfll:
HARRY G SPENCER F
App: S69884
Permit: 550948 ICert: 72450

Permit: G 11404 CN i 10/411991 NURSERY USES CN ~- 4 jSelect I i, '
llcdltl!2DDI la[a· 0> \ ',HARRY G SPENCER I

App: Gl2685
Permit: Gl1404 I

Selet cert: 76791 oR cN T9005 l0/4/1991 NURSERY uses CN

l/JG
23 I

lld!lltl!l□al la!ll: -
BRIAN ARRIOLA
App: G12685 I

Permit: G11826
Cert: 76791 •

i' 10/4/1991 CRANBERRY

7 tJV ',~ Inchoate : T 9005 CF (REG) • (2.3)

ll!ldll'!oaal lo[o; I I
8RlAN ARRIOLA I
App: Gl2685
Permit: Gll826 -- I

Sltll:'1. Permit: S 50603 • ...- -,.,- 6/1/1988 IRRIGATION 1.54 t--,_ ,_ - --- ,_ -~[ ,·-.- ....
Add&onaL Info: I) aBRlAN ARRIOLA lAbe i\11llr\!f )App: S69631 'Perm1t: S50603 -- - I

http://apps.wrd.state.or.us/apps/wr/wrinfo/wr__platcard.aspx?ddl_meridian=O&tb_township=30&ddl_township_char=O&tb_rang... 11/3/2014



Water Right Platcard Report Page 2 o£7
r

- .
~ Permit: S S0603 • 6/1/1988 TEMPERATURE -~ a

1,..- ~ ,_ --- - - - - - ,.- ---coNTROl
Addition3! Info; f

.
II II

BRIAN ARRIOLA lDlI104 leApp: S69631
Permit: S50603 ..,

( ~ Cert:72449 OR • /
- _/ t • i4/26/1989 STORA(qE,_ µul!!l!lillaaal lo!a·

HARRY G SPENCER
App: R69883
Permit: R11203
Cert: 72449 ~- la

.s.e1J:£:t Cert:72449 OR • ' 4/26/1989 TEMPERATIJRE
f , . I I}CONTROL . r,a!l!!lUaaaI law· (JL l ~ t

HARRY G SPENCER ~
App: R69883
Permit: Rl1203
Cert: 72449 -log

'5let cert :72450 OR • 4/26/1989 TEMPERATURE 1 ? ' . )4donasIota: ' - CONTROL

HARRY G SPENCER I
App: S69884 t
Permit: 550948 ICert: 72450

SJ:ll:Il App: G 13731 DN 7/1/1994 CRANBERRY DN ... ...
Additional Info;
WAYNE FOSTER
App: G13731 l

SJ:1.1:il App: G 13731 DN 7/1/1994 IRRIGATION DN 131 ~r
Additional Info: IWAYNE FOSTER
App: G13731 l

SJ:1.1:il App: P 81857 • 12/23/1996 AGRICULTURE .

IUSES
ll!l!llllaoal lo(S!;
WAYNE FOSTER
App: P81857

SJ:1.1:il App: P 81857 • 12/23/1996 CRANBERRY . I I

ll!l!lltlaoal l□Cl!: ,I IWAYNE FOSTER I

App: P81857

Sl:ll:l1 App: P 82247 • 1/31/1997 CRANBERRY . a t

Ad!llt112aal loC!!; I l'
WAYNE FOSTER
App: P82247

Select APP: R 73460 WD STORAGE WD ... ... I
ll!l!litlaaal l0!2· I I I I I '
WAYNE FOSTER lApp: R73460 i -

~ App: S 734S9 WD CRANBERRY WD ,,4-,;t4 38+6 I

Additional Info; II ;I ~ I [ II
WAYNE FOSTER
App: S734S9

~ Permit: G 8626 • 3/30/1979 IRRIGATION 1.8 1.2 I
~
!'
'I

http://apps.wrd.state.or.us/apps/wr/wrinfo/wr_platcard.aspx?ddl_meridian=O&tb_townsh:.ip=30&ddl_township_char-0&tb_rang... 11/3/2014



Water Right Platcard Report
-,

Page 3 of 7

Addi tion2! Info : (\
GEORGE VI VINCENT
p p: G9183

}Permit: G8626

~ Permit: G 10080 CN 7/6/1982 CRAN BERRY CN 16 '(Suppl'mtl)
Addltlonal Info·
WAYNE FOSTER
App: Gl0769
Permit: G 10080

~ Permit: G 10450 • 9/12/1984 CRANBERRY 22.22

Addition2 L Info:
ARRIOLA CRANBERRY CO. LLC
App: G11280
Permit: G10450

~ Permit: G 13026 • 3/17/1993 CRANBERRY 19.34 3.31

fAdditional JQfo·
DAVID HUGHES l ; I
App: G13329 tPermit: G13026

~ Permit: G 13056 • 7/31/1992 CRANBERRY 23.2 1.8 5.7
(Suppl'mtl)

IAddi(Ion2L Info:
GEORGE W VINCENT
App: G13056
Permit: G 13056

Select Permit: G 13056 • 2.8 •7/31/1992 CRANBERRY

(lddltloool Info•
GEORGE W VINCENT I
App: G13056
Permit: G13056 •

SCIJ:a Permit: R 8453 • 7/20/1982 GREENHOUSE .
Additional.1no; ii I II
ALAN FOSTER
App: R61485
Permit: R8453 I

Sclet Permit: R 8453 • 7/20/1982 SUPPLEMENTAL .
IRRIGATION

Addltlonal Jnfo; (Suppl'mtl) I

ALAN FOSTER
App: R61485
Permit: R8453

~ Permit: R 8662 7/6/1982 IRRIGATION . . . .
OF

Additional In(o: CRANBERRIES ll
WAYNE FOSTER lApp: R63735
Permit: R8662

£s:l!:tl. Permit: S 46813 • 7/20/1982 CRANBERRY 5.96

Additional In(o;
ALAN FOSTER
App: 561486
Permit: 546813 :

~ Permit: S 46813 • 7/20/1982 FROST 2.85
PROTECTION I

Additional Info;

•
ALAN FOSTER •
App: 561486
Permit: S46813

http://apps.wrd.state.or.us/apps/wr/wrinfo/wr_platcard.aspx?ddl_meridian=0&tb_township=30&cldl_township_char=O&tb_rang-... 11/3/2014



Water Right Platcard Report Page 4 of7

./ II
~ Permit: S 46813 • 7/20/1982 SUPPLEMENTAL 0.35 I

I lIRRIGATION
Additional Info: (Supp l'mU) l IIALAN FOSTER

,,
App: S61486 I•

Permit: 546813

~ Permit: S 47592 • CRANBERRY
= 167/6/1982

Addlllonal Inro· II
VIAYNE FOSTER
App: 563744
Permit: 547592 .

Selert Cert:21453 OR CN 12/19/1947 IRRIGATION CN 2.85 236 0.55

AdditionalI(o;
I

ISAAC/HARRY L STORM I

App: 522723
Permit: S18029
Cert: 21453

Sele! Cert:21903 oR CN
C

6/3/1947 IRRIGATION CN 0.25 0,15 2.6 9,,5

Additional Info: ' I
lSAACTSTORM
App: 522601 l

Permit: S17826
Cert: 21903

S:let Cert:36979 OR • 4/12/1967 HARVESTING . .
OF

Addltlonai lnfo· CRANBERRIES
ERNEST A STORM I

~App: 543469
Permit: S32513 ICert: 36979

S.ei.«1 Cert:36979 OR • 4/12/1967 rRRIGATION 5.9 1.4
OF ItAdditional Info: CRANBERRJES l

ERNEST A STORM
App: 543469
Permit: 532513
Cert: 36979

~ Ccrt:36979 OR • 4/12/1967 FROST • • r
PROTECTION

Addjtlooal Info· I
ERNEST A STORM II II II

App: S43469
Permit: S32513
Cert: 36979 L

Select Cert:4769o OR CN 12/26/1969 HARVESTING CN ... .1.

OF
AdditionalIn(o; CRANBERRIES
GEORGE W VINCENT IApp: G5063 I I
Permit: G4773
Cert: 47690 I J

~ Cert:47690 OR CN 12/26/1969 IRRIGATION CN 3 4.5 I
OF

Mdlt!onal In(o; CRANBERRIES J I I I

GEORGE W VINCENT
App: G5063 II
Permit: G4773 I

Cert: 47690 ·S.ciJ:U Ccrt:47690 OR CN 12/26/1969 FROST CN a. a.
,~

PROTECTION
Additional In(o; lGEORGE IV VINCENT II

http://apps.wrd.state.or.us/apps/wr/wrinfo/wr_platcard.aspx?ddl_meridian=0&tb_township=30&ddl_township_char=©&tb_rang... 11130't.Ol4



Water Right Platcard Report
...,,

Page 5 of 7

+ I
App: G5063
Permit: G4773 [Cert: 47690

Sfilm Cert:47789 OR • 11/25/1974 HARVESTING . IOF
Additional Info; CRANBERRIES
ADOLPH L MOLTHU
App: G6739
Permit: G6265
Cert: 47789

~ Cert:47789 OR • 11/25/1974 IRRIGATION 2.69
OF

~
Addition2 I(2: CRANBERRIES
ADOLPH L MOLTHU
App: G6739
Permit: G6265
Cert: 47789 I

SlI Cert:47789 OR • 11/25/1974 FROST .
IPROTECTION

Additfonai ioro: I
ADOLPH L MOLTHU
App: G6739
Permit: G6265 I
Cert: 47789

~ Cert:47790 OR • 11/25/1974 AGRICULTURE 2.69 I

USES lA(dltlonaL In(o; (Suppl'mtl)
ADOLPH L MOLTHU
App: 552603 i
Permit: 539179

ICert : 47790

~ Cert:48708 OR • 12/7/1970 AGRICULTURE 1.8 1.2 IUSES }
AddiUonai ln[o· i
GEORGE W VINCENT
App: G5375 I
Permit: G4959
Cert: 48708

~ Ccrt:48708 OR • 12/7/1970 TEMPERATURE 1.8 1.2
CONTROL

AddttionaJ 1nro·
GEORGE W VINCENT

IApp: G5375 I
Permit: G4959
Cert: 48708

~ Ccrt:50352 OR • 11/25/1974 AGRICULTURE . a

USES
Additional.In(o: IIJAMES C/MARION MCBEE ii
App: R52601 JPermit: R6381
Cert: 50352

!ieJJ:.s:t Ccrt:50352 OR • 11/25/1974 STORAGE . .
Additional I(o; I II
JAMES C/MARION MCBEE
App: R52601
Permit: R6381
Cert: 50352

~ Cert:50353 OR CN 11/25/1974 AGRICULTURE CN ... ± a.
USES

Additional Info·
JAMES C/MARION MCBEE I I I lApp: S52602 I

II
,,

I II I l l

http://apps.wrd.state.or.us/apps/wr/wrinfo/wr_platcard.aspx?ddl_meridian=O&tb_township=30&ddl_township_char=O&tb_rang... 11/3/2014



Water Right Platcard Report Page 6 of 7.-
Permit: 539820 4Cert: 50353

~ Cert: 50353 OR CN 11/25/1974 IRRIGATION CN 0. G.-± I

1Addition2L Info:

fJAMES C/MARION MCBEE
pp: S52602
Permit: S39820
Cert: 50353 3

S! Cert:50353 0R CN 11/25/1974 SUPPLEMENTAL CN 2.5 236 I IIRRIGATION lAdditional Joro· {Suppl'mtl)
JAMES C/MARJON MCBEE
App: 552602
Permit: 539820
Cert: 50353

~ Cert:51557 RR • 12/19/1947 IRRIGATION 2.85 0 .04 0.55

Additional I(o;
ISAAC/HARRY STORM
App: 522723
Permit: 518029
Cert: 51557

S!et Cert :51718 RR • ll/25/1974 AGRlCULTURE . . .
USES

Additional Info;
JAMES C/MARION MCBEE
App: 552602
Permit: 539820
Cert: 51718

~ Cert:51718 RR • 11/25/1974 IRRIGATION 0.1

Mdlt1ooa1 Info·
JAMES C/MARION MCBEE 'App: 552602
Permit: 539820
Cert: 51718

SelegCert:51718 RR· 11/25/1974 SUPPLEMENTAL 2.5 0.04
IRRIGATION

Addi(naL Info; (Supp l'mtl)
JAMES C/MARION MCBEE
App: 552602
Permit: 539820
Cert: 51718

~ Cert:67855 OR • 2/5/1990 RECREATION . .
Addtt1ona1 Info· I f
CROFT LAKE ASSOCIATION I
App: R70188

)Permit: Rl1245 I
Cert: 67855

s.ete.c.t Cert:67856 OR • 2/5/1990 RECREATION . .
Additional Info·
CROFT LAKE ASSOCIATION
App: 570189
Permit: 551064
Cert: 67856

~ Cert:72851 OR • 9/8/1992 ANADROMOUS I .
AND RESIDENT

Additional In(o; FISH HABITAT
I

OREGON WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT I I I

App: 1572836
Cert: 72851 ~___,

http://apps.wrd.state.or.us/apps/wr/wrinfo/wr__platcard.aspx?ddl_mericlian=O&tb_township=30&ddl_township_char=O&tb_rang... 11/3/2014



Water Right Platcard Report Page 7 of7

16
,a

~ App: S 85618WO 5/27/2003 CRANBERRY WO

Additional Info; I

WAYNE FOSTER II
App: 585618 I I. I

Slg Permit : R 14056 • 1/23/1997 STORAGE

Addition2! 1n(2: l I
QUAIL MEADOW FARMS INC.

I
App: R81900 IPermit: R14056 -

Se!I Permit: R 14055 •
. I

1/23/1997 STORAGE

Addltlonal Info· I
QUAIL MEADOW FARMS INC. I

App: R81899
Permit: R14055

'Sc Permi t: S 53003 • 3/17/1993 CRANBERRY 19.34 3.31 I

Additional 1(o: 1 I

DAVID HUGHES I I

App: S73290
IPermit: S53003

s.e!J:ll Permit: R 12106 • 3/17/1993 CRANBERRY . .
Additional Info;
DAVID HUGHES I I ! I

App: R73289
Permit: R12108 . . -

~ Cert:88142 CF • 12/26/1969 HARVESTING
OF IAdditlona!In(o; CRANBERRIES

GEORGE VINCENT I

App: GS063
Permi t: G4773
Cert: 88142

Sl&I Cert:88142 CF • 12/26/1969 IRRIGATION J 4.5

(lddtUonat !nro: I 'I

GEORGE VINCENT
App: GS063 I I

Permit: G4773
Cert: 88142

Selca Ccrt:88142 CF• 12/26/1969 TEMPERATURE . .
CONTROL I

Addttlooat Jnfo· I
GEORGE VINCENT I i IApp: G5063
Permit: G4773
Cert: 88142 "'

Acreage Legend: 12.25 Regular
acreage

42.25 Acreage Is on a
canceled rtght

(12.25) Acreage Is part of a transfer and
has not been proven up on yet
(Inchoate)

(12.25) Acreage has been • Acreage Is not
suspended speclned

http://apps.wrd.state.or.us/apps/wr/wrinfo/wr_platcard.aspx?ddl_meridian=0&tb_township=30&ddl_township_char=0&tb_rang... 11/3/2014
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LAND SURVEYING PLANNING ENGINEERING WATER RIGHTS FOESTRY MATERIAL TESTING

Engineering
'& Forestry, LLC

TELEPHONE (541) 267-2872
FAX (541) 267-0588

dennisgoude@stuntzner.com

705 SO. 4", PO.Ox 118
COOS BAY, OREGON 97420

COOS BAY - BROOKINGS- WILSONVILLE

CLAIM OFBENEFICIALUSE AND SITE REPORT
Located in SE¼ SE¼ ofSection 11,

Township 30 South, Range 15 West, W.M.
Coos County, Oregon

Application S 69631, Permit 50603

INFORMATION:
Permittee: Sea Mist Cranberries

1365 Nutmeg Street
Coquille, OREGON 97423
(541) 347-5415

RECEIVED
FEB 05 200

WATERRESOURCES DEPT
SALEM. OREGON

All systems, uses and places of use were operational at the time of the survey.

SOURCE:
Conner Creek

DIVERSION POINT:
The P.O.D. is an in-streamIOhorsepower centrifugal pump. The P.O.D. is located 790 feetNorth and 10
feet West of the Southeast comer of'. Section 11.

MOTOR/PUMP
General Electric Motor

HP

Model

10

5K213JL1331B

Cornell Pump

Model 2 W10-2

Serial # 44048 6 9/l6
Intake 4"

Discharge 4

PIPE:
4"Main 380'

2"Laterals 1600' ±



HEADS:

RECEIVED

Rainbird type 20 1/8"diameter nozzles. Operating pressure 45. Sprinkler distribution 68 heads

USES:
Irrigationand temperature controlfor 1.54 acres.

HEAD:
The difference in elevation between pump and the place ofuse is 15'.

CALCULATIONS:
Given Data:

Pump

10HP centrifugal

FEB 05 200
WATER RESOURCES DEPT

SALEM. OREGON

=
=

Discharge Lift = 15'

·Head @ 45 PSI x head factor@2.31 x friction factor@ 1.1 = 114.3' ofhead

Operating pressure
Suction Lift

•Pump IO HP centrifugal (with a sumed eff. Factor of 75% = 6.61)
Qpump = 6.61 x l 0 = 0.50 CFS

19+ 114.3

Qheads - 68 heads with 1/8" nozzle opening= 3.2 GPM/head

·Sprinkler calculations = 3.2 (GPM) x 68 (nozzles) = 217.6 = 0.49 CFS

449

Qacres
Surveyed 1.54 irrigated acres. j

RATE:

he permit is limited to not more than 0.23 CFS, being 0.019 CFS for irrigation and 0.23 CFS for
temperature control.

Note: Period ofa11owed use is year round.

System capacity exceeds permitted use.

Claim ofBeneficial Use: 0.23 CFS

PLACE OF USE:
1.54 acres located in SESEofSection 11.J
POINT OF BEGINNING:
The P.O.B is the Southeast corner ofSection 11, Township 30 South, Range 15 West, W.M. Coos County.

2



CONCLUSIONS/REMARKS:
The Final ProofSurvey and Site Inspection ofPermit 50603 were completed September 3, 2003. The facts
contained in this report and accompanying map are correct to the best ofmy knowledge.

omas M. Hosh
June 13, 1997

OF 0

EXPIRES 06/30/2005

RECEIVED
FEB 05 200

WATERRESOURCES DEPT
SALEM. OREGON

We, Sea Mist Cranberries, agree to the findings of the CWRE and do submit this site report and map as
claim ofBeneficial Use of the water as provided under the terms and conditions ofPermit 50603. We
hereby request a certificate be issued per this report ofBeneficial Use.

Date

02-03,-04
Date

3



14 13

I I 380' OF 4" fJ

P.O.D.

CLAIM OF BENEFICIAL. USE
FINAL PROOF-MAP

LOCATED IN THE SE¼ SE¼ OF SECTION 11
TOWNSHIP 30 SOUTH, R'ANGE 15 WEST, W.M.

COOS COUNTY, OREGON
APPLICATION 69631 PERMIT 50603

PREPARED FOR: SEA MIST CRANBERRIES
PREPARED BY: DENNIS GOUDE
DA TE PREPARED: SEPTEMBER 3, 2003

KE ROAD

eOWaler Righi ~~

ED28o
Thomas M. Hoshall

June 13, 1997 ~

"are o, oh
EXPIRF.S 06/30/2005

~

RECEIVED
c::,
C)
""t-
II~

FEB o 5 200\ -
Q)-V ER RESOURCES DEPT 0o

ALEM OREGON n
LEGEND
P.0.8. @

/P.O.D.

1.5%PIPE -----

/RR/GA TED ACRES
PERMIT 50603

\NOTE; ,
THE POINT OF DIVERSION IS A
10 HP INSTREAM PUMP. 'LOCA TEO
790 FEET NORTH AND 10 FEET
WEST FROM THE SOUTHEAST
CORNER OF S£0TION 11.

Stuntzner Engineering
& Forestry. L.L. C.

ENCINEERINC • LAND SURVEYlNC • FORES'l'RY
PLANNING • lfATER RICllTS

EXAMINERS DISCLAIMER STATEMENT
The preparalion of /his map was for the purpose of
idenlifying lhe local/on of the Water Righi only and
has no intent to provide dimensions or location of
properly ownership lines.

705 South 4th St
Pont Off1e Box II8 PAon« : (541) z67-072L""""(") zr-os

- -------
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APPLICATIOO 69631
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

REPORT FORM FOR WATER
USED FOR TEMPERATURE CONTROL

(use sepi.rate sheet for each field sprinkler system combination)
d. t," t:--~:+u vt,( l.-w.;-teJ~~ct. ... r.A

Name of user /.J.A-1--ry ,¥~C.(U- Permit No. 50603

Field Description: T.3 J5 R. fJv Sec. -.!.L_ }{. 5£ ~ SE- Acres /,S<f-

I/

its psi
at av. head

Length (ft)

at pimp
( ,,

I ?OO Lateral dia. (in) Lensth (ft) _

Nozzel sizes (in) -r/2{ Total no. heads :( /: Nozzel mfr. No. fd.:.,., b th:!
I

Operating pressure f-=(:l;_;.:t:)'---"psi and

Description of Sprinkler System: -.A. ·" ,:C.tM- 1r,'+-':1,ir

Pump motor IO HP Type c~l-ft.e. ll Pump size---- Type----

Main line dia. (in) Lf

Additional Data: Is water measured by meter?y,Is there a significant elevation
change between p.imp and field? A ye.,~1L.. ~d +'f~

P-,.._

=3fjJ

Rate of
Date Turned On Turned Off Flov Tc-tal Acres

Mo. Dav Yr. Air Temp Time Air Temo Time Hours Rutv GPM Acre Feet Covered

d-cf 7,%' " .. +Iltd ; ..sf-.,~I /J loo-¥ 77F +.3MA I21)«d• 7i ~ ,";:--- /::JD V}.
1» ~

c..ll ra.• ...._ 7
+ l ct"'

c"T, I _, I Ul..,

fJ!·F 1:-":"'\ ,·«, WW;
UU --....

FA, .. - 22 1r,,.. -
I C:fy P. .. ~

'g )U/?r- ....8:, .
'• JR,:: -....:, Of2

GOON

-

-

7

Use back of sheet for sketches and comments if needed.



REQUESTFORASSIGNMENT

I, (permit holder, applicant) Northwest Farm Credit Services,FCLA

2222 NW Kline St POBox 1490 Roseburg, OR 97470
(mailing address) (City, State, Zip)

RECEIVED
APR 29 2005

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM, OREGON

541 464-6700
(Phone)

hereby assign all my interest in and to application/permit;

hereby assign all my interest in and to a portion ofapplication/permit (include a map showing portion of
application assigned);

CHECK ONE
181
□
[] hereby assign aportionofmy interest inand to the entire application/permit;

Application #S-96i,Permit#6Q3-

ORGRStatement#,GRCertificate ofRegistration# as
filed in the office oftheWaterResources Director. TO:

BrianC. Arriola and Amy J. Arriola, husband and wife. and TonyKArriola and Stephanie J. Arriola, husband and
wife 541 396-7121 541 347-5415
(name ofnew owner) (phone #)

(Nate: If there are other owners ofthe property described in this Application, Permit ofCertificate or Groundwater
Registration you must attach a list oftheir names and addresses to this form.)

Coquille, OR 97423
(city, state, zip)(address)

1365 Nutmeg Street ?
&

I hereby certify that I have notified all other owners ofthe property descnbed in this Application, Permit or ~ (;;
Certificate ofRegistration oft~s ;,_est for assignment. • ~ ·•

Witness my hand this d~- day of.....,~~::;.._;;..;:a...;___....;:;~--'--('.)-O_::>_..--_~---~.:

applicant/pennit bOJde, 'zO~ ,,,.,_,_;:f ~~ ~
o-kc....de.
Northwest FarmCreclit Services, FCLA

PLEASE DO NOTWRITE IN THIS BOX

- This certifies assignment and record change at
Oregon Water Resources Department effective
«ag"%/jg2}"goo"
- Fee receipt#7 ~,~ .
- ForDirector by Jerry Sil , P o · _ . alv J in
WaterRightsDivisio r

The completed assignment must be submitted to
theWaterResources Department tpgetlierwitha
recording fee of$25. Additional pages will cost
$5 perpage.

WATERRESOURCESDEPARTMENT
725 SUMMER ST. NE
SALEM,OREGON 97301-2430

II

ACAl472 QI 1/03)



Sprinkler Capacity Calculator

Data Entry (fill in underlined blanks)

Sprinkler group 1

Sprinkler group 2
(if applicable}

Sprinkler group 3
(if applicable}

Nozzle size = 1/8 inch----Pressure = 45 PSI
Number of heads = 68

Nozzle size = inch----Pressure = 0 PSI
Number of heads =----

Nozzle size = inch----Pressure = PSI
Number of heads =----

Results calculated

(type an apostrophe before the size}

(type an apostrophe before the size)

(type an apostrophe before the size)

Sprinkler group 1 capacity =
Sprinkler group 2 capacity =
Sprinkler group 3 capacity =

Total sprinkler capacity =

204 gpm, or
0 gpm, or
0 gpm, or

204 gpm, or

0.455 cfs
0.000 cfs
0.000 cfs

0.455 cfs

Note: If entered values return a result of 0 gpm or "#NIA", then the sprinkler capacity
chart does not contain a rate for that nozzle size and PSI.
A rough alternate calculation can be made using this formula:
28.93 x (orifice size in decimal, squared) x (square root of pressure)
(Source: rainbird.com)

'='==="



Rainbird Nozzle Size Reference
Nozzle#

4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
20
22
24
26
28
30
32
34
36
40
44

Size (in)
1/16
5/64
3/32
7/64
1/8
9/64
5/32
11/64
3/16
13/64
7/32
15/64
1/4

17/64
9/32
5/16
11/32
3/8

13/32
7/16
15/32
1/2

17/32
9/16
5/8

11/16



Pump Capacity Calculator
using Department designed formula;

(hp)(efficiency) /(lift+ psi head)= capacity in cfs

Efficiency:

Centrifugal = 6.61
Turbine = 7.04

Data Entry (fill in underlined blanks)

HP= 10
Efficiency = 6.61

Lift= 19
PSI= 45

Results Calculated

(hp)(efficiency) =
Head based on psi=
Total dynamic head =
(head + lift)

Pump Capacity=

66.1
114.3
133.3

V·496 cubic feet per second



The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount_secured
un e o ng 1 lands, shallbelimitedto ONE­
EIGHTIETH of one cubic foot per second per acre, or its equivalent for ea h
acre irrigated and shall be further limited to a diversion of not to exceed 5
acre-feet per a r-each acre irrigated during the irrigation season of ea 'h
year.

The use of water allowed under this permit shall conform to such reaso~
rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer.

HARRY G. SPENCER 503-347-4114
GROWTH UNLIMITED TREE FARM
PY,-,.,'-'" 291
ANGLOIS, OREGON suso /

/_ / ,, /
is hereby issued · o use the waters fromCONNER CREEK,
TRI Y OF NE VER, for IRRIGATION OF 1.544€RES AN
TEMPERATUREC0 OL. The permit to theuse of these waters has been
issued underApplication 69631 with a dateofpriority of JUNE 1, 1988. )'he
permit islimited to not more than Q..2a'CUBIC FOOJ:.PER SECO~D, B iNG
0.019-CFS FOR IRRIGATION AND 0.23ESFORTEMPERATURE
CONTROL, or its equivalent in case of rotation, measured at h point of
diversion.

---------­/61nmert­
Brang_Ar(le
H4 Rrrciol
I 0/JS-/Jufmtv; SrCoqul. oil3

7

Actua construction wor s all begin on or before April 18, 1990, and shall be
completed onor before October 1, 1991. Complete application of the water to
the use shall be made on or before October 1, 1992.

e-is-arimlows:

",­w 5ii $K S
ittee shall record and submit annually to the Water R

@l tinent data pet taini-ftg to-use-of wat em
control on forms furnished.

Application 69631 Water Resources Department Permit 50603



Page 2

This permit is for the beneficial use of water. By law, the land use associated
with this water use must be in compliance with statewide land-use goals and
any local acknowledged land-use plan. It is possible that the land use you
propose may not be allowed if it is not in keeping with the goals and the
acknowledged plan. Your city or county planning agency can advise you
about the land-use plan in your area.

The right is subject to minimum flows established by the Water Resources
Commission with an effective date prior to this right.

Issued this date, April 18, 1989.

/s/ WILLIAM H. YOUNG

Water Resources Department
William H. Young
Director

Application 69631
BASIN 17 DIST 19

Water Resources Department



regon Water Resources Department
North Mall Office Building

725 Summer Street NE, SuiteA
Salem, OR 97301-1271

503-986-0900
FAX 503-986-0904

Theodore R. Kulongoski, Governor

May 2, 2005

Northwest Farm Credit Services, FLCA
P.O. Box 1490
Roseburg, Oregon 97470

Reference: Application S-69631, permit S-50603

The assignment from Brian C. and Amy J. Arriola, and Tony K. and Stephanie J. Arriola, and
Northwest Farm Credit Services, FLCA, to Brian C. Arriola and Amy J. Arriola, husband and
wife, and Tony K. Arriola and Stephanie J. Arriola, husband and wife, has been recorded in the
records of the Water Resources Department.

Our records have been changed accordingly and the original request is enclosed. Receipt number
74290 covering the recording fee of $25.00 is also enclosed.

Jerry Sauter
Water Rights Program Analyst

Enclosure: Receipt 74289

cc: Watermaster 19
Brian C. and Amy J. Arriola, and Tony K. and Stephanie J. Arriola
Data Center, OWRD
Mary Rohling
File



REQUESTFORASSIGNMENT

I, (permit bolder, applicant)Northwest Fann Credit Services. FCLA

2222 NW Kline St PO Box 1490 Roseburg. OR 97470
{mailing address) (City, State, Zip)

RECEIVED

APR 29 2005
WATERRESOURCES DEPT

SALEM, OREGON
541 464-6700

(Phone)

hereby assign all my interest inand to a portion ofapplication/permit (include amap showing portion of
application assigned);

hereby assign all mv interest inand to application/permit;
CHECKONE
9
□
[] hereby assign a portion ofmv interest in and to the entire application/permit;

Application #S-696]Permit #Q63

ORGRStatement#GRCertificate ofRegistration # as
filed in the office oftheWaterResources Director. TO:

Brian C. Arriola and Amy J. Arriola, husband and wife. and Tony K. Arriola and Stephanie J.Arriola. husband and
wife 541 396-7121 541 347-5415
(name ofnew owner) (phone#)

1365 Nutmeg Street Coquille. OR 97423 L
(address) (city, state,»
(Note: Ifthere are other owners ofthe propertydescribed in this Application, PermitofCertificate or Groundwater:7r...- %8
Certificate ofRegistration of~~est for assignment. • ~ ·.

Witness my hand this dfl- day o-f _,_a,uy---1..--"'-==r-==~....:....,;/_6_.,,,0c.....:'.:)=-~~_;__--~•:
,pplieanlipermit brildec 'z72 ~~~ ~

Margare;lrizius, autho~

Northwest Fann Credit Services, FCLA

PLEASE DONOTWRITE INTHISBOX

- This certifies assignment and record change at
Oregon Water Resources Department effective
8 :OOa.m. ~n dat~ ogzf'fe at Sale_m, Oregon.
- Fee receipt#7 ,~
- For Director by Jerry Sa , P(ogt: 1alyst in
WaterRight s Division, '//

The completed assignment must be submitted to
theWaterResources Department together with a
recording fee of$25. Additional pages will cost
$5 per page.

WATERRESOURCESDEPARTMENT
725 SUMMERST. NE
SALEM, OREGON 97301-2430

ACAl472 (11/03)



RECElVEO JUL 1 8 2000

REQUEST FOR ASSIGNMENT

RECEIVED
MAY 3 1 2000

WATER RESOURCES DEPT.
we, emit holder, applican)HarryG.SpencerSALEM,OREGON
PO Box 291 Langlois, OR 97450 (S41) 347-4114
(mailing address) (City, State, Zip) (Phone)

CHECK ONE
[ X J hereby assign all my interest in and to application/permit;

[ ] hereby assign all my interest in and to a portion of application/permit (include a map showing portion of
application assigned);

[ ] hereby assign a portion ofmy interest in and to the entire application/permit;

Application #-oleo7•Permit #50603

OR GR Statement #.,GRCertificate ofRegistration# as
filed in the office of theWater Resources Director. TO:

Northwest Farm Credit Services. FLCA and Brian C. Arriola and Amy J. Arriola, husband and wife and Tony K.
Arriola and Stephanie J. Arriola, husband and wife (541) 673-3248 and (541)396-7121
(name ofnew owner) (phone #)

2222 Northwest Kline Street, PO Box 1490
(address)

Roseburg, OR 97470-0356
(city, state, zip)

1365NmessuerCoaile,OR97423RECEIVED
(address) (city, state, zip)

APR 29 2005
Noe Irsre are onerosrs oras wons-ror derive4aNotation, Perot orcernee WNW"@g!][}5g;%]Z@Es@g,PTT
Groundwater Registration you must attach a list of their names and addresses to this form.) '

I hereby certify that I have notified all other owners of the property described in this Application, Pennie or
Certificate ofRegistration of this request for assignment. a, • 2000

applicant/permit holder,t'r:t;---,,.~-,......=---~1-",...'-'Q._,_....~=-=<i~ll""=---=c.-=-o.,,,.,,,:L.- _
applicant/permit holder-----=-------------

PLEASE DO NOT WRITE IN THIS BOX

E OF OREGON, )
) ss

Couhty ofMarion. )
I certify that the within was WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

recdiyed by me on the 3l5± day of 158 12TH STREET NE-III.gtI6o'clockySALEM, OREGON 97310-0210
. m., andwas recorded in the <2

Miscellaneous Records, Vol.e-
Pae '703

Water Resources Director

·,.
03r8-Witness my hand this-----"cl- day of

The completed assignment must be submitted to the Water
Resources Department together with a recording fee of $25.
Additional pages will cost $5 per page.

(42560-441)
1



Paid To:
Water Resources Department

Control No.: 47001529

Comments:
RequestWaterAssignment Fee
Application S-69631 Permit 50603

MallTo:

ACA-2033 799

Water Resources Department
725 Summer St. NE
Salem, Oregon 97301-2430

RECEIVED
4PR 29 2005

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
sLEii,OREGON

DETACH BEFORE DEPOSITING

Date: 04/28/2005

Memo:

Amount:

Amount
$25.00

$25.00

Customer No. Account No.
042560 042560-441-150



2222 ti.VI. KlineStreet
P.O.Box 1490
Rs.burg Oren974700356
(541) 464-6700 / f+ (541) 464$705

April 28, 2005

RECEIVED

APR 29 2009
WATER RESOURCES DEPT

SALEM, OREGON

Water Resources Department
725 Sumner NE Suite A
Salem, OR 97301-2430

RE: Application S-69631 Permit 50603
Customer/Note 42560-441
Brian C. Arriola and Amy J. Arriola, Husband andWife
Tony K. Arriola and Stephanie J. Arriola, Husband and Wife

ToWhom It May Concern:

Northwest Farm Credit Services, FLCA, no longer has a security interest in the
Application S-69631 Permit 50603. Enclosed is the Request for Assignment, check
47001529 for $25.00 and a copy of the original assignment dated May 31, 2000.

Please call if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

.-Ce
Linda Erickson
Financial Specialist

Enclosures

Northwest farm Credit Services, ACA, PCA, fLCA www.farm-credit.com
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INVOICE II _

ronEc [s25.o]

725 SummerSt. N.E. Ste. A
SALEM, 0R 97301-4172

(503) 986-09 00 / {5-03) 98~904 {lax)

<IJ v
CHECK:# •-~ OTHER: {IDENTI FY)

07J

. .

BY:

CASH:

D

STATEOF OREGON
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

RECEIPT# 7 4 289

1083 TREASURY 4170 WRD MISC CASH ACCT

0407 COPIES
OTHER: (IDENTIFY)

0243 VS Lease 0244 Muni Water Mgmt. Plan 0245Cons. Water__

4270 WRD OPERATINGACCT
MISCELLANEOUS

0407 COPY & TAPE FEES

0410 RESEARCH FEES

0408 MISC REVENUE: {IDENTIFY)

TC162 DEPOSIT UAB. (IDENTIFY)

0240 EXTENSION OF TIME

WATER RIGHTS:

0201 SURFACE WATER

0203 GROUNDWATER

0205 TRANSFER

WELL CONSTRUCTION

0218 WELL DRILL CONSTRUCTOR
LANDOWNER'S PERMIT

EXAMFEE
$
$
$

EXAMFEE
$

0202
0204

0219

0220

$
$
sEoo
$
$

RECORD FEE

$
$

LICENSEFEE
$
$

OTHER {IDENTIFY) _

0536 TREASURY 0437 WELL CONST. START FEE
0211

0210

WELL CONST START FEE
MONITORING WELLS

la«oil
CARDi

OTHER (IDENTIFY) _

0607 TREASURY

L TRsuRY

0233

0231

0467 HYDRO ACTIVITY LICNUMBER

POWER LICENSE FEE (FW/WRD)

HYDRO LICENSE FEE (FW/WRD)

HYDRO APPLICATION

FUND TITLE _

OBJ. CODE VENDORI _

DESCRIPTION ~...._----------~- [s

RECEIPT: 742ss ..EL., (Li,,
Distribution - WhiteCopy - Customer, YellowCopy- Fiscal, BlueCopy• File, BullCopy- Fiscal
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LAND SURVEYING PLANNING ENGINEERINGWATER RIGHTS FOESTRY MATERIAL TESTING

Stuntzner

Engineering
\CForestry, LLC

TELEPHONE (541) 267-2872
FAX (541) 267-0588

dennisgoude@stuntzner.com

705 S0. 4",P.O. BOX 118
COOS BAY, OREGON 97420

COOS BAY - BROOKINGS -WILSONVILLE

CLAIM OF BENEFICIAL USE AND SITE REPORT
Located in SE¼ SE¼ of Section 11,

Township 30 South, Range 15 West, W.M.
Coos County, Oregon

Application S 69631, Permit 50603

INFORMATION:
Permittee: Sea Mist Cranberries

1365 Nutmeg Street
Coquille, OREGON 97423
(541) 347-5415

RECEIVED
FEB 05 200¥

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM, OREGON

All systems, uses and places ofuse were operational at the time of the survey.

SOURCE:
Conner Creek

DIVERSION POINT:
The P.O.D. is an in-stream 10 horsepower centrifugal pump. The P.O.D. is located 790 feetNorth and 10
feet West of the Southeast corner of Section 11.

MOTOR/PUMP
General Electric Motor

HP

Model

Cornell Pump

Model

Serial #

Intake

Discharge

10

5K213JL1331B

2 Wl0-2

44048 6 9/16

4"
4°

PIPE:
4Main 380'

2" Laterals 1600' ±

1



HEADS:

Rainbird type 20 1/8"diameter nozzles. Operating pressure 45. Sprinkler distribution 68 heads

USES:
Irrigation and temperature control for 1.54 acres.

HEAD:
The difference in elevation between pump and the place ofuse is 15 '.

CALCULATIONS:
Given Data:

Pump

10 HP centrifugal

FEB 0 5 200¥
WATER RESOURCES DEPT

SALEM, OREGON

45 PSI
4'

=Operating pressure

Suction Lift

Discharge Lift = 15'

·Head @ 45 PSI x head factor@2.31 x friction factor@ 1.1 = 114.3' ofhead

·Pump 10 HP centrifugal (with assumed eff. Factor of75% =6.61)

Qpump = 6.61 x 10 = 0.50 CFS

19 + 114.3

Qheads - 68 heads with 1/8" nozzle opening = 3 .2 GPM/head

·Sprinkler calculations = 3.2 (GPM) x 68 (nozzles) = 217.6 = 0.49 CFS
449

Qacres
Surveyed 1.54 irrigated acres.

RATE:
The permit is limited to notmore than 0.23 CFS, being 0.019 CFS for irrigation and 0.23 CFS for
temperature control.

Note: Period of allowed use is year round.

System capacity exceeds permitted use.

Claim of Beneficial Use: 0.23 CFS

PLACE OF USE:
1.54 acres located in SE¼ SE¼ of Section 11.

POINT OF BEGINNING:
The P.O.B is the Southeast comer ofSection 11, Township 30 South, Range 15 West, W.M. Coos County.

2



CONCLUSIONS/REMARKS:
The Final ProofSurvey and Site Inspection ofPermit 50603 were completed September 3, 2003. The facts
contained in this report and accompanying map are correct to the best ofmy knowledge.

omasM. Hoshal
June 13, 1997

OF 0

EXPIRES 06/30/2005

RECEIVED
FEB 05 200¥

WATER RESOURCESDEPT
SALEM. OREGON

We, SeaMist Cranberries, agree to the findings of the CWRE and do submit this site report and map as
claim ofBeneficial Use ofthe water as provided under the terms and conditions ofPermit 50603. We
hereby request a certificate be issued per this report ofBeneficial Use.

Date

02-03,HI
Date

3



APPLICATION 69631
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

REPORT FORM FOR WATER
USED FOR TEMPERATURE CONTROL

{use separate sheet for each field s_prinkler system combination)
t( '1c.. t:-v-crv+l<.- V"'-1.-<A,L,;"iej ~ ~ttriA

Na.me of user 1-JA-t--l'y q,~c.~ Permit No. 50603

Field Description: T.3 ~5 R. IJ;; Sec. --.!.J..._ ¾ 5£ }l~ Acres f,s'f-

I/

ifS psi
at av. head

and
at p.imp
( ,r

Length (ft) __/ .:,:,,~_0...:0_ Lateral dia. {in) 2, Length (ft)

Nozzel sizes {in) -t/2 if Total no. heads 1r Nozzel mfr. No. Ra.:111 h t1rdlI _......__ _

Operating pressure_VOpsi

Description of Sprinkler System: -..J.. ·.f. ,CJi,. , , ,-, ~.z.i

Pump motor IO HP Type Co1--11.e I/ Pump size Type _

Mein line dia. (in) Lf

Additional Data: Is water measured by meter?r,Is there a significant elevation
change between pump and field? A ve.1-~'{L- ~d +'i-:

Rate of
Date Turned On Turned Off Flow Tctal Acres

Mo. Dav Yr. Air Temn Time Air Temp Time Hours Rwv GPM Acre Feet Covered

& 7,%' /(cod " - +1~i"'· 'f;,Jj /,.S}'-"'ir<L I t, 77F 4: -?bJ,1 I2/J
«d ; t;-Hev»

To A

c,.. 1 l ,-o.. t Y\,. '7
+ '-c/'

t,l ..,, 1 O­ Er 'r.
" l:I tte,·«le/,
UU .....

r,,,,. ... 22 fr,,,.
"Be . ' '-'

Lp,»• ?um,-.... Re,OEOtv

F
0

Use back_of sheet for sketches and comments if needed.



COu9@y OF COOS

PERMITTO APPROPRIATE THE PUBLICWATERS

HARRY G. SPENCER
GROWTH UNLIMITED TREE FARM
PO BOX291
LANGLOIS, OREGON 97450

503-347-4114

is hereby issued a permit to use the waters from CONNER CREEK, A
TRIBUTARY OF NEW RIVER, for IRRIGATION OF 1.54 ACRES AND
TEMPERATURE CONTROL. The permit to the use of these waters has been
issued under Application 69631 with a date of priority of JUNE 1, 1988. The
permit is limited to not more than 0.23 CUBIC FOOT PER SECOND, BEING
0.019 CFS FOR IRRIGATION AND 0.23 CFS FOR TEMPERATURE
CONTROL, or its equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the point of
diversion.

The point of diversion is located as follows:

SE 1/4 SE 1/4, Section 11, T30S, R 15 W, WM;
790 FEET NORTH & 10 FEETWEST FROM SE CORNER, SECTION 11.

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured
under any other right existing for the same lands, shall be limited to ONE­
EIGHTIETH of one cubic foot per second per acre, or its equivalent for each
acre irrigated and shall be further limited to a diversion of not to exceed 2.5
acre-feet per acre for each acre irrigated during the irrigation season of each
year.

The use of water allowed under this permit shall conform to such reasonable
rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer.

The place of use is as follows:

ACRES 1/41/4 SECTION TOWNSHIP RANGE, WM

TEMP CONTROL
IRRIGATION 1.54

SE SE
SE SE

11
11

30 S
30 S

15 W
15 W

The permittee shall record and submit annually to the Water Resources
Department all pertinent data pertaining to use of water for temperature
control on forms furnished.

Actual construction work shall begin on or before April 18, 1990, and shall be
completed on or beforeOctober 1, 1991. Complete application of the water to
the use shall be made on or before October 1, 1992.

Application 69631 Water Resources Department Permit 50603



Page 2

This permit is for the beneficial use of water. By law, the land use associated
with this water use must be in compliance with statewide land-use goals and
any local acknowledged land-use plan. It is possible that the land use you
propose may not be allowed ifit is not in keeping with the goals and the
acknowledged plan. Your city or county planning agency can advise you
about the land-use plan in your area.

The right is subject to minimum flows established by the Water Resources
Commission with an effective date prior to this right.

Issued this date, April 18, 1989.

/s/ WILLIAM H. YOUNG

Water Resources Department
William H. Young
Director

Application 69631
BASIN 17 DIST19

Water Resources Department Permit50603



-TPllllj~,·o~ - '-?~ i

(½~?~7_-_0_~_1_~--\--~--=~
( -ywel

L-h\,t~tv \A-0
-c,0-Y">~ ,,+,;,,,., s • "'- .,,·"J"'tr -wf-,.e,,

2u115

~l·t- S- i::;-o (J O?:,

e11:pp 11c. ;i--tn,,:.. S- tJ 6\Lt1J \ .



Water Rights Information Query Results

Water Rights Information Query Results

Pade 1 of 20

Owner/Contact Information
BRIAN ARRIOLA ARRIOLA, AMY, TONY &
STEPHANIE
NORTHWEST FARM CREDIT SERVICES
1365 NUTMET ST
COQUILLE OR 97423

l~rlew All Associated Scanned Documents

Application(s)
IApplicationll Received II::=)
[s 6o631 Jo6/o1/1os@la

Transfer(s) Misc. Infof,1
n/a IAuthorityllFile Location!

I Hsalem I
Pocume t Process

PermitJsJ
I Permit II Signature II =:}
[s so6o3lo[isnios9nae

Decree(s)
n/a

Certificate(s)
n/a

Order(s)
n/a

I Action llcompleted Datell Staff Person !IProposed Action!
!Permit S 50603 I
I Completion Date II 10/01/1992 II NULL Ii
[claim of_Beneficial Use.Recelvedll 02/05/2004 l!RONALD E STUNTZI\JERII I
lc1a1m of-Beneflclal Use Recelveell 02/05/2004 IITHOMAS M H0SHALL Ii

Point_(s) of Diversion

Location so] .] Tributary I=E­ Max ET hr­(T-R-S-QQ) to Acre Legal DescriptionRate
Feet t

30.0S- □ CONNER DAVIS EEITJ 790 FEET NORTH & 10 FEET□15.0W-11- CREEK CREEK WEST FROM SE CORNER,
SESE SECTION 11

Uses from tlJ_ls Point of_Diversion

f/ e peel:E-fl{e-Ekes-l
aleloco,ssslnlonil,lo Msl.is6.alLle I JreELerna Jr,I JE3p3IIJc I 1

Place of Us_e
lusellP/SIIPriority DatellLocation (T-R-S-QQ)IIDLC/Lotl!AcresUstatusl!Remarksl
[itleler@joss I@@.as-is.ow.ii-ssEeL II.s.lc IL J

IKJDlo6/0l/1988 ll30,os-1s.ow-11-sEsEII 1i==11Nc H I

Water Right Genealogy
Nogenealogy records available for this waterright, try the family fink below instead. If you are aware of

the correct genealogy, please forward this information to WRIS Genealogy

http://apps.wrd.state.or.us/apps/wr/wrin:fo/wrinfo.php?search_type=SNPID&spi... 3/12/2007



regon
Theodore R. Kulongoski, Governor

May 9, 2003

Water Resources Department
Commerce Building

158 12th Street NE
Salem, OR 97301-4172

503-378-3739
FAX 503-378-8130

Certified mail number 7638 2186
Return receipt requested

BRIAN ARRIOLA
ARRIOLA, AMY & TONY & STEPHANIE; NW FARM CREDIT
1365 NUTMEG ST
COQUILLE OR 97423

Reference: Application S69631, Permit S50603

Dear Permit Holder:

This letter is in regard to your water use permit as referenced above. Your permit required you to
complete the development ofyour water use by October 1, I 992.

In order for the Department to consider issuance ofa certificate ofwater right, you are required by law to
hire a certified water right examiner to prepare and submit a claim ofbeneficial use that includes a final
proofsurvey map ofthe development. The map and claim ofbeneficial use were to have been submitted
to ourDepartment within one year ofOctober 1, 1992. A list ofcertified water right examiners is
enclosed for your use.

Ifyou are not finished with the development ofyour permit, you need to file for an extension of time to
complete your development. An extension form is also enclosed with this letter.

In the event that you are no longer using water as allowed by this permit, you should cancel it so that we
may clear our records. A cancellation form is enclosed, ifyou are interested in this option.

If you have not submitted either a Claim of Beneficial Use or a request for an extension of time of
your permit within 60 days of the date of this letter (July 8, 2003) the Department may cancel your
permit without further notice.

Please phone me at 503-378-8455 extension 274 ifyou have questions.

Jerry Sauter
Water Rights Program Analyst

Enclosures (3)
Cc: OWRD WatermasterDistrict 19

JOHN PRAHAR, CWRE, PRAHAR SURVEYING,ROUTE 1 BOX 620, BANDON OR 97701
File S69631



Address Service Requested

RECEIVED
MAY 13 2003

WATER Rl:.tiOURCES DEPT.
SALEM, OREGON "

S69631 JS
JOHN PRAHAR, CWRE
PRAHAR SURVEYING
ROUTE 1, BOX 620
BANDON OR 97701

Commerce Building
158 12th Street NE
Salem, OR 97301-4172

WATER RESOURCES
DEPARTMENTOregon

t st « t «

lhlddldlntl dltllMMMlhhlll



Assignment Checklist

Is the request on the proper Form ?

ls the form completely filled out?Name, all or partial assignment, App and permit #'s

Does the name match the name on the file ?

Has the form been dated and signed in ink ? Must be dated within 6 months.

If for standard assignment, is the signature the same name as on the permit ? Ifthe
permit is in more than one name, must have all signatures.

Y N Iffor assignment in Absence of Permit Holder, has some kind of documentation of
ownership been provided ?

Y N If for partial assignment, is there a map showing what part is being assigned?

Have the proper fees been submitted 2 $25 for the assignment and $5 for each additional
page of documentation.

Gs
Gs

NOTE: Ifany of the above is a NO answer, we send it back. ,J/:~/~

/7o- 00.



Oregon
Theodore R. Kulongoski, Governor

May 9, 2003

Water Resources Department
Commerce Building
158 12th Street NE

Salem, OR 97301-4172
503-378-3739

FAX 503-378-8130
Certified mail number 7638 2186
Return receipt requested

BRIAN ARRIOLA
ARRIOLA, AMY & TONY & STEPHANIE; NWFARM CREDIT
1365 NUTMEG ST
COQUILLE OR 97423

Reference: Application S69631, Permit S50603

Dear Permit Holder:

This letter is in regard to your water use permit as referenced above. Your permit required you to
complete the development ofyour water use by October 1, 1992.

In order for the Department to consider issuance ofa certificate ofwater right, you are required by law to
hire a certified water right examiner to prepare and submit a claim ofbeneficial use that includes a final
proofsurvey map ofthe development. The map and claim ofbeneficial use were to have been submitted
to our Department within one year ofOctober 1, I992. A list ofcertified water right examiners is
enclosed for your use.

If you are not finished with the development ofyour permit, you need to file for an extension oftime to
complete your development. An extension form is also enclosed with this letter.

In the event that you are no longer using water as allowed by this permit, you should cancel it so that we
may clear our records. A cancellation form is enclosed, ifyou are interested in this option.

Ifyou have not submitted either a Claim ofBeneficial Use or a request for an extension of time of
your permit within 60 days of the date of this letter (July 8, 2003) the Department may cancel your
permit without further notice.

cows
Please phone me at 503-378-8455 extension 274 if you have questions. , , ,wu, ,- 77t'>

(e)\rs Gs
s- oh4-1."fer#e "iit+s

rs /A­
Jerry Sauter
Water Rights Program Analyst

Enclosures (3)
cc: OWRD WatermasterDistrict 19

JOHNPRAHAR, CWRE, PRAHARSURVEYING, ROUTE I BOX 620, BANDON OR 9il701
File S69631

=



1. PerDwight French, do not send "C" DATENOTICE PACKET if:
,.-z.,w Permit is formunicipal or quasi-municipal use or in Bonanza study are

(perDF, when in doubt about MU/QM, change database code)

DATE. !/A/Q£ FILE#. I

final

rqU_Cancellation is requested__ final

~Dept. has already sent a certified "Form 100'' letter (date _
Was 60 days notice allowed?
Was mail deliverable as addressed?____ date _
Send cancellation letter _

20_Claim ofbeneficial use and final proofmap (COBU) have been received by Department
Date information received----

PERMITSTATUSREVIEWBY /Yl(
fl

O Extension pending

U_Assignment is pending

'



PERMITSTATUSREVIEBY
v'

DATE 1: lulo r/. FILE#
• I

1. Per Dwight French, do not send "C"DATENOTICE PACK.ET if:
~ Permit is for municipal or quasi-municipal use or in Bonanza study area

(per DF, when in doubt about MU/QM, change database code)

note on JSlist

O Extension pending __

Ad_Assignment is pending

final

qU_Cancellation is requested__ final

~Dept. has already sent a certified "Form 100" letter (date __, # __,
Was 60 days notice allowed? _
Was mail deliverable as addressed?____ date _
Send cancellation letter _

) Claim ofbeneficial use and final proofmap (COBU) have been received by Department
Date information received _

2. IF NONE OF THE ABOVE APPLY
__ Send ccrtifiedJC/" date notice packet to permit holder.
"C" DATE / 0 !.! _q )... .
WATERMSTERfiSTRn,, WATERMASTERNAMENuVat@! 2'3
c@or«cir gr Polo», @ _ {

'i#fl%%



Route Slip
Date47T-

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

Date

as requested

approval

25-097677

investigate

D See Other Side

prepare reply



Division/SectionTO: Name

R t SI. 69<os\
OU e Ip - -

DatelI7-f.4en

3.

4.

5.

as requested invosugate pot conversation

approval

comment

preparo reply

return with moro detail

conler ln lUal and return revw and c:!rculato

for your informnlion note nnd me sigraturo

FROM:
Z3-0976TT

s
Phono No.



To: File 69631, Permit 50603

From: Steve Brown

MEMORANDUM

Date: September 25, 2000

It does not appear a claim ofbeneficial use report has been filed for this permit. The new land
owner, Tony Arriola, called this date and asked for the status. I informed him a survey was
required. Mr. Arriola indicated he would contact Doug Spencer to see ifa survey was
performed. No action on the file should be taken without providing notice to Mr. Arriola and
NWFC SVCS.

•



9/1/99

NEW ADDRESS:

Harry G. Spencer
DBA Growth Unlimited Tree Farm
PO Box 282
Langlois, OR 97450-0282

OLD ADDRESS:

Harry G. Spencer
DBA Growth Unlimited Tree Farm
PO Box 291
Langlois, OR 97450

Application File Permit No. Certificate

69631 50603
G-12685 G-11826
T-6454 R-8204

G-9494 G-9088 62387
G-11296 G-10489 62388
R-59563 R-8204 62381
59564 45328 62383
61757 46101 62384
68023 49345 62385

R-68151 R-10479 62382
68354 49429 62386

R-69883 R-11203 72449
69884 50948 72450



regon
JohnA.Kitzhaber, M.D..Governor

June 19, 2000

BRIAN & AMY ARRIOLA
1365NUTMETST
COQUILLE OR 97423

REFERENCE: Files 69631 & G-12685

Water Resources Department
Commerce Building

158 12th Street NE
Salem, OR 97301-4172

(503) 378-3739
FAX (503) 378-8130

The assignments ofPermits 50603 and G-11826 from Harty Spencer/Growth Unlimited Tree
Farm to you, Tony and Stephanie Arriola, and Northwest Farm Credit Services, FLCA have been
recorded in the records of theWater Resources Department. Our records have been changed
accordingly and the original assignments are enclosed.

Our receipt number 37901 covering the $50 recording fee has been sent to Northwest Farm
Credit Services, FLCA.

Ifyou have any questions, please contact me at the number above, or toll-free 1-800-624-3199.

Sincerely,

Dallas S. Miller
Water Rights Specialist

DSM:jh

enclosure

cc: Watermaster #19
John Prahar, CWRE
Harry Spencer- PO Box 291 - Langlois, OR 97450
Tony & Stephanie Arriola - 1365 Nutmeg St. - Coquille, OR 97423
Northwest Farm Credit Services, FLCA - PO Box 1490 - Roseburg, OR 97470-0356



INVOICE#, _158 12TH ST. N.E.
SALEM,OR 97310-0210

378-8455 1378-8130 (FAX)..

STATE OF OREGON
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

37901
-

cvrn» Ft@_y;yy l ',,-J?r1 / -f ,APPLICATION

BY: SQ_a PERMIT

TRANSFER

RECEIPT#

[s

ts po.)TOTAL RECIO

CASH ACCT.

(IDENTIFY)

PCAAND OBJECT CLASS VOUCHER #

WAD MISC CASH ACCT
ADJUDICATIONS

PUBLICATIONS/ MAPS

CHECK: # ,Ad OTHER: (IDENTIFY)

Kl'L_
____ OTHER:

____ OTHER: (IDENTIFY)

I REDUCTION OF EXPENSE

[0417

CASH:□

WRD OPERATING ACCT I i

MISCELLANEOUS ,~ Leu 11 l
COPY&TAPEFEES

[0427

0407

0410

0408

(New) TC162

0201

0203

0205

0218

RESEARCH FEES
MISC REVENUE: (IDENTIFY)
DEPOSIT LIAB. (IDENTIFY)

WATER RIGHTS:

SURFACE.WATER
GROUND WATER

TRANSFER
WELL CONSTRUCTION

WELL DRILL CONSTRUCTOR
LANDOWNER'SPERMIT

cc= -EXAM FEE

$

s
s
EXAMFEE

s

0202

0204
. 0206

0219

0220

RECORD FEE
$

$

$
LICENSEFEE
$

$

OTHER (IDENTIFY)

0437 WELLCONST.START FEE
0211 WELL CONSTSTART FEE $ I CARD# I 1· .;0210 MONITORINGWELLS $ CARO#

OTHER (IDENTIFY)

[0539 LOTTERYPROCEEDS
1302 LOTTERYPROCEEDS [s
l\0467 HYDROACTIVITY LICNUMBER

0233 POWER LICENSEFEE(FWNRD) I: I0231 HYDROLICENSE.FEE(FW/WRD)

----HRDROAPPLICATION ------=--- I $ j

RECEIPT II 37901 •@(ael
Distribution-While Copy-Customer, Yellow Copy-Flscal, Blue·~py-Fl!a. Buff C,opy-Ffscal



...

RECEIVED
MAY 3 1 2000

REQUEST FOR ASSIGNMENT
WATER RESOURCES DEPT.

we, permit holder, applican)HarryG.SpencerSALEM,OREGON
PO Box291 Langlois, OR 97450 (541) 347-4114
(mailing address) (City, State, Zip) (Phone)

CHECK ONE
[ X ] hereby assign all my interest in and to application/permit;

[ J hereby assign all my interest in and to a portion of application/permit (include a map showing portion of
application assigned);

[ ] hereby assign a portion ofmy interest in and to the entire application/permit;

Application #)oo?tPermit #50603-

ORGR Statement#GRCertificate ofRegistration# as
filed in the office of theWater Resources Director. TO:

Northwest Farm Credit Services, FLCA and Brian C. Arriola and Amy J. Arriola, husband and wife and Tony K.
Arriola and Stephanie J. Arriola, husband and wife (541) 673-3248 and (541 396-7121
(name of new owner) (phone #)

2222 Northwest Kline Street, PO Box 1490
(address)

1365 Nutmeg Street
(address)

Roseburg, OR 97470-0356
(city, state, zip)

Coquille, OR 97423
(city, state, zip)

(Note: If there are other owners of the property described in this Application, Permit ofCertificate of
Groundwater Registration you must attach a list of their names and addresses to this form.)

I hereby certify that I have notified all other owners of the property described in this Application, Permit or
Certificate ofRegistration of this request for assignment.

witness my band oisQrday of Pe _.s. 2000
applicant/permit holderAX--,,~~=-.:;..:9-"'-"'.>..Q;:;z._..::.2~~--===-~a...,,,,,=:'L.- _

aDD!Can/permit holder

PLEASE DO NOT WRITE IN THIS BOX
The completed assignment must be submitted to the Water
Resources Department together with a recording fee of$25.
Additional pages will cost $5 per page.

(42560-441)
I

EOF OREGON, )
) ss

Cou ty ofMarion. )
I certify that the within was WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

iyed by me on the ;;3 J ;,5f- day of 158 12TH STREET NE-lI'l.so2o'clockJSALEM, OREGON 97310-0210
. m., andwas recorded in the 2

Miscellaneous Records, Vol.<
Pase70

Water Resources Director



Paid To:
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
158 12TH STREET NE
SALEM, OREGON 97310-0210

Control No. 47000302
Comments:
PERMIT NOS. 50603 AND G-11826
FILING FEES FOR THE ABOVE WATER
PERMITS. ARRIOLA (42560-441)

Mail To:

(

ACA-2033 7/99

Date
Amount

Cust No.
Account No.

MEMO:

DETACHBEFORE DEPOSITING

05/30/00
$50.00
100-470-042560
441-01-999



..

Farm Credit Services

May 30, 2000

RECEIVED
MAY 3 1 2000

WATER RESOURCES DEPT.
SALEM, OREGON

2222 N.W. Kline Slreel
P.O. B0x 1490
Roseburg, Oregon 97470-0356
541/673-3248 FAX 541/672-6695

Water Resources Department
Attn: Steve Brown
158 12 Street NE
Salem, OR 97310-0210

Re: Water Right PermitNos. 50603 and G-11826

Please file the enclosed Assignment of Water Rights on the above referenced permits.

The Assignment identifies Northwest Fann Credit Services, FLCA interest as security for a loan.
Please send copies of all notices and correspondence affecting the above referenced permit to the
following:

Northwest Farm Credit Services, FLCA
PO Box 1490
Roseburg, Oregon 97470

Call the office if you have any questions.

Sincerely, .

5iovl
Lisa N. Hall
Financial Specialist

Enclosures (2)

Northwest Farm Credit Services,ACA,PCAFLCA
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MAP FOR APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO APPROPRIATE SURFACE WATER
S.E.k S.E.~ OF SECTION 11, TWP. 30 S.,RGE. 15 VEST, .M.

COOS COUNTY, OREGON

Owner and Applicant:
Harry G. Spencer
Growth Unlimited Tree Farm
P.O. Box 291
Langlois, Oregon

A
/\ Prepared by;

John P. Prahar
Water Rights Examiner No.107
1045 Baltimore Ave. Suite l
Bandon, Oregon 97411 ·

LEGEND:

t
SCNl!,E,: l 11 = 200' John P. Prahar

Nov. 19, 1987

OF OR
Date: April 27, 1988

- --- Water lines
Proposed Area of Irrigation

and temperature control

Application lo. 663/
Permit No. 50603



378-3739

June 22, 1989

Growth Unlimited Tree Farm
Harry G. Spencer
PO Box 291
Langlois, Oregon 97450

Dear Mr. Spencer:

Reference File: 69631

We have received your notice that complete application of water
has been made under permit 50603.

In order to obtain a certificate of water right, you are
required by law to hire a certified water right examiner to
conduct the final proof survey of the completed use. This must
be done within one year after the use is reported as being
complete or within one year after the beneficial use date
allowed in the permit, whichever occurs first. Accordingly,
the map and claim of beneficial use must be received in this
office on or before June 22, 1990. A list of certified
examiners is enclosed for your information.

Upon receipt of
information will
be conducted by
that, a proposed
you for review.

the map and claim of beneficial use, the
be reviewed and a brief field inspection may
a representative of this office. Following
certificate of water right will be mailed to

In the meantime, the permit your hold is valid evidence of your
right to use the water.

If you have any questions, please contact the Survey/Mapping
Section at 378-3739.

We also received your temperature control report form.
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MEIL. GODO'SCHMIT

OVER»On

Water Resources Department
3850 PORTLAND ROAD NE, SALEM, OREGON 97310 PHONE 378-3066

May 26, 1989
Harry G. Spencer
Growth Unlimited Tree Farm
PO Box 291
Langlois, OR 97450

REFERENCE: File

ENCLOSED: Permit

69631

50603

PLEASE READ THE FOLLOWING INSTRUCTIONS CAREFULLY

Your permit has been recorded in this office, but you should hold the original permit as
evidence of your water right. If the land is sold, an assignment to the new owner must be
recorded in this office. Assignment blanks will be furnished upon request.

The permit fixes time limits for beginning of construction, completion of construction and
complete application of water to beneficial use. The law requires that you begin actual
construction within one year from the date of issuance of the permit or your right will be
lost. The Water Resources Director is authorized to extend the time for completion of
construction and for complete application of water upon proper showing, but has no authority
to extend the time limit for beginning of construction.

Forms A, B and C may be attached for submitting (A) Notice of Beginning of Construction,
(B) Notice of Completion of Construction and (C) Notice of Complete Application of Water.
If your application has stated that construction has already been started, or that construction
work is completed, or that complete application of water has been made, only the required
forms will be attached.

If your project will require only a portable pumping plant and pipelines, the acquisition of
such equipment will be considered construction.

When complete application of water has been made, Form C should be submitted as the first
step in proof of appropriation. When proof satisfactory to the Water Resources Director has
been made, the right will be confirmed by issuance of a certificate. The certificate will limit
the right to the extent that water has been applied to bene.ficial use in accordance with the
terms of the permit.

The late summer flow in nearly all streams is required to satisfy existing rights. Your permit
grants a right to use water only when there is a surplus in the source involved over and above
that required to satisfy prior rights.

Sincerely,

l>a id,
WILLIAM H. Y6c /
Director

WHY:wpc
enclosures
00328/2



NEIL.GOLDSCHMIDT
OVEN «On

Water Resources Department
3850 PORTLAND ROAD NE, SALEM, OREGON 97310

June 22, 1988

Harry G. Spencer
Grovth Unlimited Tree Farm
P.O. Box 291
Langlois, 0R 97450

Dear Hr. Spencer:

REFERENCE: File 69631

PHONE 378-3066

We received the application you submitted for Grovth
Unlimited Tree Farm on June 1, 1988, describing the proposed
use of 0.23 cubic foot per second of water from Conner Greek
for irrigation and temperature control of 1.54 acres. The
supporting data and fees vere also received. Our Receipts·
55219 and 55220 are enclosed. The application has been
filed, assigned number 69631 and will be reviewed in detail
as time permits.

Applications vhich are received in proper form vith required
maps, supporting data and fees, can be considered for
approval by issuance of a permit after the 30-day vaiting
period. Applications which are defective, conflict vith
existing rights or require additional information will, if
necessary, be returned for correction and\or completion. Due
to the present backlog of applications and other matters
needing attention ve have been unable to process applications
as rapidly as would be liked. If you feel that a delay in
the processing of the) application vill cause a hardship,
please advise.

The permittee is required to hire a Certified Water Right
Examiner to survey the extent of use of water perfected under
the terms of a permit that may be issued approving the
application. Within one year of application of vater to
beneficial use or the date to make complete application of
vater allowed in the permit, the permittee shall submit a
map of the survey prepared by the Certified Water Right
Examiner.



Harry G. Spencer
June 21, 1988
Page tvo

If the application is approved, the project described in the
application. vill be subject to the Water Resources
Commission's Basin Program statements, existing minimum flovs
and demands of prior rights during periods of low vater.

Sincerely,

WAYNE J. OVERCASH
Water Rights Specialist
Application/Permit Section

WJO:lgc

Enclosures
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Water Resources Department
3850 PORTLAND ROAD NE, SALEM, OREGON 97310

October 16, 1987

Mr. Harry G. Spencer
P.O. Box 291
Langlois, OR.

9745O

Dear Mir. Spencer:

Your application for a permit to appropriate O.23 cubic feet
per second, being O.O2O cubic feet per second for irrigation
and O.23 cubic feet per second for temperature control of
1.54 acres was not accompanied with sufficient fees, so it
could not be filed. The application, four prints of a map,
and your check 5764 in the amount of $1OO are enclosed.

The application requires an Examination fee of $2OO. In
addition to the Examination fee, Permit Recording fees of
$2OO will be needed. Therefore, a total of $4OO should be
submitted with your application.

We need a statement relative to the ownership of the
properties involved in the development. If any portion of
the proposed development, including points of diversions and
means of conveying water, will occur on property not wholly
under your ownership, you will need to supply names and
mailing addresses of the legal owners of the properties.
This information may be supplied on a separate sheet or in
the remarks section of the application.

We also require a legal description of the property upon
which the water will be used. This legal description is
needed to verify the place of use and may be copied from the
deed, title insurance policy or sales contract.

If I can be of further assistance please don't hesitate to
contact me.

Sincerely,,_ +G1
6 . vecareorl
Water Rights Inspector



/

NEI.GOLDSCHMIDT
GOVER»On

Water Resources Department
3850 PORTLAND ROAD NE, SALEM, OREGON97310

October 16, 1988

r. Harry G-:-Spencer )
P.O. B63,z291
Langlois, OR.

97450

PHONE
378-3066

Dear... l'lr. Spencer:

Your application for a permit to appropriate 0.23 cubic feet
per second, being 0.020 cubic feet per second for irrigation
and 0.23 cubic feet per second for temperature control of
1.54 acres was not accompanied with sufficient fees, so it
could not be filed. The application, four prints of a map,
and your check 5764 in the amount of $100 are enclosed.

The application requires an Examination fee of $200. In
addition to the Examination fee, Permit Recording fees of
s200 vill be needed. Therefore, a total of $400 should be
submitted with your application.

We need a statement relative to the ownership of the
properties involved in the development. If any portion of
the proposed development, includina points of diversions and
eans i coying vater, kiii occur on property not vnoily
under your ownership, you will need to supply names and
mailing addresses of the legal owners of the properties.
This information may be supplied on a separate sheet or in
the remarks section of the application.

We also require a legal description of the property upon
which the water will be used. This legal description is
needed to verify the place of use and may be copied from the
deed, title insurance policy or sales contract.

If I can be of further assistance please don't hesitate to
contact me.

Sincerely, /,

/4L_;t, t/l,/M~54a R. woodroot
Water Rights Inspec or
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WATER AVAILABILITY-SURFACE WATER

Harry G. Spencer (Growth
Name of Applicant Unlimited Tree Farm)

IlI:'0,~ ,GE»j».
~ t 1;/'{:'"ivtu <9

APPLICATIONS.,raj,,'-,. .,, ,-. '--;J .....r'\
Application Number 69631_ oSs

€,"Sr.
1. Is there a gaging station at or nearby the point of diversion for this

application that gives a· record of water supply?

Yes No---
If yes, how long is the record? years, from 19_ through 19

Does the record include any extremely low flows years?

Yes No--- ---
If yes, list low flow years.

2. Have any miscellaneous measurements been made at or near the point of
diversion?

Yes No_'

If yes, list measured flows and dates.

3. Has the stream or basin that Is the source for this application ever been
regulated for prior rights or minimum streamflows?

Yes No

If yes, explain by giving dates and rights involved.

4. Do you observe this stream system In your routine, regular field work?

Yes No

If yes, list number of years of observation.

=..A.>-.t4?
bit xx

Yes ---No---

5. Based on routine observation, do you think there would be enough water
available In the quantity and at time needed to supply this application and
do you think use may be made without harming vested and Inchoate
rights? 1'3 [A

If yes, what would you recommend for conditions for this permit.



A_f.plicalfPnNo h..9.4'. .J. /........................... PermitNo .
-,, • "' :l ; . . [i) ii? fi:. ;;== .. ii ~%j.» j#;4kif%Ep&tvf,'.. ' - STATE OF OREGON WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMEN1 ., s-= U&[YJ

,, r '. r, ·_ ·:S0 Application for Permit to Appropriate Surface Water r,1/.\Y - ~~ 1~88
o' .-cT WAT­
• e!3C>,, .. ·RROURCEg =

uA132:..6:4%922:Herz.g..Sense±.(Ge.Eh.EL±EL.Ee±.3re.Ear2...................SAL.E.o.,PT.$.-.-- (Niuneof Applican t)

of. ~.~g.~ ~9-~ ?.?.~ , ~.~.~~~~·~·~··································
MailingAddress) City)

State of............9re9n............-..., ...L..ASL......PoneNo.......3l!L................................. dohereby
(Zip Code)

make application for apennit to appropriate the following described waters of the State of Oregon:

1. Thesourceoftheproposedappropriation is ~~~P..~.'£..~:':~.~·~·········································· ..···········

................................................................................ , a tributaryof......~~~..~.tY:~!: .

2. Thepointofdiuersionistobelocated .?~~ ft !:f~:l:~1:1 and J~ ft....Ee.....
(N. or S) (Eor W»

from the.....S99±heat..... corerof......Se.E±9.±±.Np..39.Soy±h3.Rge:..A.es,E!!.................
(Publ ic Land Surv ey Corner)

df there ismonl than one point of diversion, each rnusL be descri bed)

........................................................................................ beingwithin the ~~ ¼ ofthe ~~ ¼ of

Sec l:l Tp JQ..~1.••.••R ~?.. .\'! .•.•, W.M, in thecountyof 9.9.9.f>. .
N, or S.l (E. or W.l

3. Location of area to be irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation.

Lisi. use and/or number
Township Range Section List J~ ¼ ofSection ofacres to be irrigated

30 s. 15 • 11 SE!,; SE!,; 1.54 Acres for
irri<>ation and t.em0erature

- ...

control

Fom, 690-J.().J.77



4 Th - tf ·h;th t · t . t ds t · l t· · ,.~ · ,~· · l · . O .23­. e amoun o waterw zc," - e app ican -in _en _o appy _o u_e,:z,e1 zcza use zs :: ....•........•....••.••

cubicfeetpersecond !:S.?.£:1. .•?.~.l: ~.?.'!.~~~ - .
di water is to be used fram more thn one source,give quantity from each)

5. Theuse towhich thewateris to beappliedis...9:920..Sf..£9..±EEigA±9n..An9..9:22....fS......
for ternper_ature co_ntrol for growing tree seedling•s and ornamental grasses.

6. DESCRIPI'ION OF WORKS
Include dimensionsand type ofconstruction_ ofdiversion dam andheadgate, length anddimens_io_nsofs_upp1y
ditch orpipeline, size andtypeofpumpandmotor, typeofirrigationsystem toadequately describe theproposed
distribution system.

Drawing water from Conner Creek, same pump and intake as is used in my permit

49429 ,application 68354, (Pump i_s Cornel-l 10 HP MOdel 2W10-2, po~fere:d by a 'GE

"TE"," 3516KY;"±'EiGE"a#"G;ii&GE."Si GGi±GT"WW"W6"E"
......soo..feet,_3" PVC.. for.. 140.. feet, .. 2½" ._PVC.. for.. 100 ..feet, __ and__ 2" ..PVC_. for..400.. fe-e t •..........

2" aluminum laterals will extend above ground at 40 ft. intervals, sprinklers

at 20 ft. intervals along the lines, total length is 1.5'40 fe_et. Tofal n:umber
......of.. sprinklers ..is .. 87_,__.,sprinkJ_ers.. are#l4_Rainbi-rd .YH.. with.. 7 / 6·4 ..CPS.. nozzle·s '... _ .

............................................................................................................................. , ..

. ... . .. . . . .. . . . . . .. .. . . .. . . . . . . . ... .. .. . . .. . . . . . . . . . .. . ... . . .. .. .. . . . .. .. .. . . . .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. ... . .. . ... .. . . . .. .- -· .

. . . . . . .. . . . . .. . . . . .. .. . .. . .. .. . . . . .. . . . . . . . . . ... . . . . . .. . . . . . . .. . . . .. ~· .

...................................................................... _ · · - ..- · - _ - .

. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. . . . ... .. . . . . . . . . . ... ... . . . .. .. . . . . .. . .. . .. . .. . . .. .. . .. . . . . . .. . . .· ,, - , ,. ~~ ., .

Iffordomesticusestatenumberoffamilies tobesupplied...................._ - _ .



Remarks: _. Tbf e..,,.._n:~~ W..t.[[J?1r. ?..y.£i.~.~ 1...,.;...1 ~#l.r..t:r.."f~.~.V\
.i..elven.....i......±±....-y....p.6.ee±.ly.......leg.sll...l.es.c..e.....or-.
......Qi..!'d P.::-s.. s:..kl.o..w.v1- ~..1t1. ...I.la..lt::.<!:..~.~.t.:r.- ~..g./)...~ .

-.

. .. .. .. .. . .. .. .. . .. . .. .. .. .. .. .. .. . .. .. . .. . ······· ······ .

. . . . . . . . . . .. .. . .. .. . .. . ... .. .. .. . . . .. . . . . . . .. . . .. ... .. .. .. . . .. . . . .. . .. . . . . . .. . . . .. . . . . ... . . . . ... . .. . . .. - .

................................................................................................................................................................................................................

..................................................................................................
This permit, when issued, is for the beneficial use of water. ·By
law, the land use associated with this water use must be in com­
pliance with statewide land-use goals and any local acknowledged
land-use plan. It is possible that the land use you propose may
not be allowed if it is not in keeping with the goals and the
acknowledged plan. Your city or county planning agency can
advise you about the land-use plan in your area.

.................................................................................................
Signnturs of ApplicrutL .l "

....~•···&.~..~!~...

This is to certify that Ihave examinedthe foregoingapplication, together with the accompanyingmaps

anddata, andreturn the samefor .

.......................................................................................................................................................................................

In order to retain its priority, this application must be returned to the WaterResources Director with

corrections on or before , 19 ..

WITNESSmyhandthis.................. dayof , 19 .

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . WaterResourcesDirector

By .

This instrument was first received in the office ofthe WaterResourcesDirectoratSalem, Oregon on the

........../.~ day of .~ , 19 SK.., at .0 ~'clock

....P...M
ApplicationNo•94J./. - - . Permit.No _ .

=



ApplicationNo k.f?!..l/. . PennitNo .

Permit to Appropriate the Public Waters of the State of Oregon

This is to certify thatIhave examinedtheforegoingapplication anddoherebygrant thesameSUBJECT
TOEXISTINGRIGHTSINCLUDING THEEXISTINGFLOWPOLICIESESTABLISHEDBYTHEWATER
POLICYREVIEWBOARD and the following limitations and conditions:

The right herein granted is limited to the amount ofwater which can be applied to beneficial use and

shall not exceed (?.. '!:-:.:J. cubic feetper second measured at thepoint ofdiversion from the
g1we --

stream, orits equivalent in case ofrotationwithotherwaterusers, from.....~ O...~ .019..~.:.E....f.9./3::: .

1?A!EA!TM,2......23..ES...E.a@....I.e...TEi.A....an2el...k..en....C.aMMt­

..ch.."Yf.~ .'::i.~1.6.~.t~B.-!J-···~.e ,!-.l.<5:.W. 15.!.V..r:f.R: .

The use to whichthiswateris to be appliedis........L.2.l!AL.Zst....e2.l.......L..S1.2A4.5.5......

.....fJ:.'iP.~l!.~~..~~.~ ~.~.~.b .

Iffor irrigation, this appropriation shall be limited to ofone cubic footpersecond

orits equivalentforeach acre irrigated 1/.?.e..~ -?.:-:?~ .
L- ("..................................................................1 .

and shall be subject to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer.

Theprioritydate ofthispermit is Jw..!:f..~ L;··I..C].t?..~ ..

Actualconstructionworkshall beginonorbefore andshall

thereafter beprosecuted with reasonable diligence and be completed on or before October 1, 19 .

Complete applicationofthe waterto theproposeduseshall be madeonorbefore October1, 19................

WITNESSmyhandthis day of. , 19 ..

Wnlcr Rc&ourocs O,rec.-lA>r • ••• ••• ••••



(irrigation & temperature control)
TREE SEEDLINGS AND ORNAMENTAL GRASSES
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MAP FOR APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO APPROPRIATE SURFACE WATER
S.E.t S.E.½; OF SECTION 11, TWP. 30 S.,RGE. 15 VEST, W.M.

COOS COUNTY, OREGON

Owner and Applicant:
narry G. Spencer
Growth Unlimited Tree Fann
P.O. Box 291
Lang_lois, Oregon

:r:
E--<ex:
0z

Prepared by;
John P. Prahar
Water Rights Examiner No.107
1045 Baltimore Ave. Suite l
Bandon, Oregon 97411 ·

).;i - - Propo:~r;~';;';-' of Irrigation
and temperature control

SCA!BE: l" = 200'

Date: April 27, 1988

John P. Pahar
Nov. 19, 1987

OF OR

Application No. 6f6 3l
Permit No. 50603
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"PENALTY FOR PRIVATE
.,, USETOAVOID PAYMENT

OF POSTAGE, $300

HARRY G SPENCER
DBA GROWTH UNLIMITED TREE FARM
POBOX291
LANGLOIS, OR 97450

ALIT□ 974!$0 ,

fee due 50¢

Addrus Service Requested

WATER RESOURCES
DEPARTMENT

Commerce Building
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Oregon
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aeon 50663Permit No......... .. .. .. .. .
6-1-88

Name ...H.~r.rY G.......S.p.enc.er....(G.r..awt.h...Un.ljm.i.ted T.r.ee fa.r.m.) .
Address P.0 8.ox..Z.9.1., Lan.g.l.o.ts.., O.R. 9.745.0 .

Assigned , .

...-- A%,1,819j-­
Completion of construction ~:ffCJJJ _. ..J.9..., .

Extended t~ OCl···o·•L"i9Sll·.. ·····.. ····· ..
Complete apphcation of water ..

Extended to ·--········· .

Form Ill


